SECRETARY OF THE SENAS. For An Authorized Committee (Summary Page) 94 APR 22 AMII: 47 USE FEC MAILING LABEL 1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In full) PRINT ABRAHAM FOR SENTE CODE 1998
ADDRESS (number and street) U Chock II different than previously reported. 2. FECTOENTHEATHURING WEET OR TYPE OR I 31780 TELEGRAPH-ROAD, SUITE 205 C00281998 STATE/DISTRICT CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE 3. IS THIS REPORT AN AMENDMENT? BINGHAM FARMS, MI 48025 K NO 4. TYPE OF REPORT April 15 Quarterly Report Twelfth day report preceding (Type of Election) _ in the State of _ July 15 Quarterly Report Thirtieth day report following the General Election on October 15 Quarterly Report January 31 Year End Report _ In the State of _ July 31 Mid-Year Report (Non-election Year Only) **Termination Report** This report contains General Election Primary Election Special Election Runoff Election activity for SUMMARY 3/31/94 **COLUMN A COLUMN B** Covering Period This Period Calendar Year-to-Date Not Contributions (other than loans) 305,825.71 305,825.71 Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(e)) (a) (b) Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d)). 250 250 305,575.71 305,575.71 Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 6(b) from 6(a)) . . . (c) **Net Operating Expenditures** 233,412.76 233,412.76 Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17). (a) 797.99 797.99 (b) Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 14) C 232,614.77 232,614.77 (c) Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 7(b) from 7(a)). 412,661.50 Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (from Line 27) 8 For further Information contact: Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee 9. Federal Election Commission (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D) . 999 É Stroet, NW Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee Washington, DC 20463 15,121.02 (Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D) . Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-376-3120 I certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete. Type or Print Name of Treasurer ANNEL 6 . DICKERSON Signature of Treasurer Ass't Dreasurer cherson, NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. (revised 4/87)

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts and Disbursements (Page 2, FEC FORM 3)

Name of Committee (in full) ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COOLS 1998	Report Covering the Period From: 1/1/94	i: To: 3/31/94
1. RECEIPTS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-To-Date
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM: (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	209,725 91,450.71	
(III) Total of contributions from Individuals	4,650	301, (75.71
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES	0	0
13. LOANS: (a) Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate	0 0	000
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rebates, etc.)	797.99	797,99
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	1,078.53	1,078.53
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e), 12, 13(c), 14 and 15)	307,702.23	307,702.23
II. DISBURSEMENTS	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES	233,412.76	233,412.76
18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES	0	0
19. LOAN REPAYMENTS: (a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate	1,578.23 O 1,578.28 250	1,578.28 O 1,578.28
(b) Political Party Committees	0 250	250
21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	413,72	4/3.72
22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d) and 21)	235,654.76	235,654.76
III. CASH SUMMARY		
23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD		340,614.03 307,702.23
24. TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16)	\$ 3	207,702.23
25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24)		,48,316,26
26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 22)		35,654.76
27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF THE REPORTING PERIOD (subtract Line 26 from 2	5) \$ 4	12,661.50

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees (throughout)

Any Information copied from such Reports and Unitements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Name/Address Karen Boyle 4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 4 X Primary C Other (specify):	Employer/Occupation Horizon Day Care Owner 8808 General YTD Aggregate 1000	Date 1/7/94	Amount \$ 1,000.00
Norma A. Flores 4080 Autumn Ridge Drive West Bloomfield MI 4	Monroe Medical Imaging Physician 8323 Seneral YTD Aggregate 250	1/7/94	\$250.00
Anthony Melonakos 1567 Hollywood Monroe MI 44 Ex Primary C Other (specify):	Self Employed Orthopedic Surgeon 8161 General YTD Aggregate 250	1/7/94	\$250.00
Edward W. Cook 340 Royal Palm Way Palm Beach FL 33 X Primary C Other (specify):	Cook International, Inc. Chairman 3480 Jeneral YTD Aggregate 500	1/11/94	\$ 500.00
Ted F. Felker 4884 Cider Hill Drive Rochester Hills MI 40 X Primary C Other (specify):	Simm, Gay, Felker, et al, P. C. Attorney 8306 General YTD Aggregate 1000	1/11/94	\$1,000.00
Antoinette F. Kowalski 45573 North Territorial Plymouth MI 48	EQ - Environmental Quality Company Board Member 3170 Seneral YTD Aggregate 600	1/11/94	\$ 600.00
Jack A. Laughery 800 Tiffany Boulevard, Suite 30 Rocky Mount NC 2		1/11/94	\$500,00
Dr. Antoine M. Letayf 31 Warner Grosse Pointe Farms MI 48 X Primary G Other (specify):	Self Employed Physician 3236 General YTD Aggregate 250	1/11/94	\$ 250.00
Frederick D. Nelson 7900 Brill Road Cincinnati OH 48 R Primary G Other (specify):	Self Employed Attorney 5243 Jeneral YTD Aggregate 500	1/11/94	\$500.00

Page 2 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount \$ 100.00
Wilbur Busse 4116 Black Bear Trail		Retired	1/12/94 2/17/94	100.00
Lincoln X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48742 General	YTD Aggregate 300		
W. Mack Falsor 19521 Renfrew Road	MI 48221	Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone Attorney	1/12/94 3/17/94	\$ 100.00 250.00
Detroit X Primary Other (specify):	General	YTD Aggregate 350		
Christopher B. Galvir 1303 East Algonquin Rd.		Motorola President/COO	1/14/94	\$ 1,000.00
Schaumberg X Primary Other (specify):	General	YTD Aggregate 1000	The state of the s	Continue Continue de Mai de Continue d
William G. Otts C 1203 Westgrove Boulevar	rd	U. S. Attorney's Office Assistant U. S. Attorney	1/14/94	\$ 500.00
Alexandria X Primary C Other (specify):	VA 22307 General	YTD Aggregate 500	•	
Marianne S. Keeler 2525 Indian Trail SE		Homemaker	1/18/94	\$1,000.00
Grand Rapids X Primary Other (specify):	MI 49506 General	YTD Aggregate 1000		7
Robert F. Magi		Retired	1/18/94	\$ 250.00
Birmingham X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48009 General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Walter P. Czari 1648 Lochridge Rd.	necki MI 48302	Penske, Corp. Executive Vice President	1/19/94	\$ 1,000.00
Bloomfield Hills X Primary Other (specify):	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Chesley Prue P. O. Box 31		Chesley Pruet Drilling Co. President	1/19/94	\$1,000.00
El Dorado X Primary Other (specify):	AR 71730 General	YTD Aggregate 1000		4/42
Kimberly J. Swed 2315 40th Place NW, #3	tland 04	Baker,Worthington et al legal secretary	1/19/94 2/23/94 3/31/94	\$200.00 75.00 50.00
Washington X Primary Other (specify):	DC 20007 General	YTD Aggregate 412.5	9/01/44	
- Aura Wheel				

Page 3 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occu	ipation	Date	Amount
Emma A. Fackler	•			1/21/94	\$ 1,000.00
8611Kinmore	MI 40107	Retired			
P. 0011	MI 48127 General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
x Primary	General	I ID INGGA CHANC	2000		
Other (specify):		Manda Creek Let	****	1/21/94	\$ 1,000.00
Robert L. Hooker		Mazda Great Lal President	CCS	1/21/0%	φ 1,000.00
674 Manhattan Road	MI 49506	Picaldelle			
Grand Rapids X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	C. C. L.				
		Letica Corporat	lon	1/21/94	\$1,000.00
Ilija Letica 2980 Davison Lake Road		President/CEO		=/===/==	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Oxford	MI 48051	a a constituting of the			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):					
		Letica Corporat	ion	1/21/94	\$ 1,000.00
Mara Letica 1292 Circle Court		Attorney	iews.		
	MI 48302				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	hiteransial .				
Fred J. Somes,	Jr.	Motor City Elec	tric Company	1/21/94	\$ 500.00
28 Winthrop Place		CEO	•		
-Grosse Pointe Farms	MI 48236				
Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate	500		
Other (specify):					
Eleanor Somes	, Jr.			1/21/94	\$ 500.00
28 Winthrop Place		Homemaker			
Grosse Pointe Farms	MI 48236		MAG		
੍ਹਾਂ Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate	800		
Other (specify):					d 700 00
F. Ann Black		Arthur Anderso	n & Co.	1/21/94	\$500,00 100,00
201 South Main Street		CPA		3/11/94	100.00
Ann Arbor	MI 48104	A companie	, GEO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	; 000		
Other (specify):				1 /00 /04	\$ 250.00
Sherwood M. Boude	man	Wolverine Reso	ources, inc.	1/23/94	φ 2 00.00
3886 Doubleday Drive	N47 40000	President			
Richland	MI 49083 General	YTD Aggregate	250		
x Primary	General	* *** ********************************			
Other (specify):		0.10.77		1/23/94	\$50.00
Linda K. Shink		Self Employed		1/20/07	4.00000
3910 North Williamston	Road MI 48895	Attorney			
Williamston X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	e 550		
The second secon	- CI CI I CI I				
Other (specify):					

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 4 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Dr. Yousif I. Hamati	Self Employed	1/23/94	\$ 500.00
16173 Suffolk Spring Lake MI 494	Physician se	2/22/94	500.00
	neral YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Stephan J. Loginsky	Beaumont Hospital	1/24/94	\$ 250.00
540 Hilltop Lane	Physician	A) WX/ O·I	ф 23 33 133
Birmingham MI 480			
	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
George Moustakas	Boothman, Herbert & Eller	1/24/94	\$250.00
19749 West Kings Court	Attorney		
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 482			
- Land	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	The sale Developed	1 /04 /04	\$ 250.00
Dr. Vali Orandi 4121 Echo Road	Fouad, Panah & Associates Physician	1/24/94	φ 250.00
CBloomfield Hills MI 483			
	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Con Found Panah		1/24/94	\$ 250.00
6315 Middlebelt Road	Physician ?	, ,	
west Bloomneid MI 460			
X Primary Ge	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Elizabeth M. Pezzetti	Dickinson Wright	1/24/94	\$ 250.00
© 2278 Lost Tree Way Bloomfield Hills MI 488	Attorney		
	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	notific x xxx xxggx og o		
	St. John's Hospital	1/24/94	\$ 250.00
Raymond Rahi 805 Michaux Lane	Physician	4 / M-4 / O-4	ψ 2 399199
Grosse Pointe Shores MI 482			
x Primary Go	neral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Henry W. Saad	Dickinson Wright	1/24/94	\$500.00
1327 North Glenhurst	Attorney		
Birmingham MI 480			
	neral YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):		1/04/04	\$ 250.00
Rojanandham Samudrala	St. John's Hospital Physician	1/24/94	φ 230,00
48 Michaux Court Grosse Pointe Shores MI 48			
	meral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	का का		

Page 5 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Kurt E. Tech		St. John's Hospital	1/24/94	\$250.00
213 McKinley		Physician		
Grosse Pointe Farms	MI 48236	TIME Address OFO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):		and the second s		- received and the second seco
Norman E. Brinke	er	Brinker International	1/26/94	\$ 500.00
6820 LBJ Freeway		Chairman of the Board/CEO		
Dallas	TX 75240			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Freida H. Daran	y	Madisa Restaurant, Inc.	1/26/94	\$250.00
4062 Golf Ridge		Owner		
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48302			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Sejaan B. Ghafa	ri	Ghafari Trading Limited	1/26/94	\$250.00
3086 Bloomfield Park D	rive	President		
Nest Bloomfield	MI 48323			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Robert J. Hiler,	Jr.	Accurate Castings, Inc.	1/26/94	\$1,000.00
P. O. Box 639		Vice President	•	, .,,,
La Porte	IN 46350			
- x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Arkan Yousi	•	Self Employed	1/26/94	\$250.00
EDDO Woodylow Delvo	•	Accountant	~, ~~, ·	,, .,
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48302			
C x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Virginia Antak	-11		1/26/94	\$500.00
246 Barden Road	• • •	Homemaker	3/24/94	100.00
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48304		-	
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 600		
Other (specify):	tentented			
Karim F. Ajlun		Self Employed	1/28/94	\$250.00
30470 Leemoor Drive	•	Attorney	1/20/01	4 800100
Birmingham	MI 48025			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Joseph P. Alam			1/28/94	\$250.00
c/o Mich. Natl. Bank, 19	419 Mack Ave	(information requested)	1/20/04	小 おいくいひひ
Grosse Pointe Woods	MI 48236	(viittatti raduonnan)		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Later (Specify).			the search transfer for the same property of the same search the same search to the same	The state of the s

SCHEDULE A YTEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 6 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Joe Balous	3	LPM, Inc.	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
3905 North Adams Road	10001	CEO		
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48304	STON Automotion OCO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			1 100 101	4 4 600 60
Robert M. Basha	ra	United Labs	1/28/94	\$1,000.00
552 Middlesex		m.anufacturers representative		
Grosse Pointe Park	MI 48230	WITTEN A state of the MOOO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Jeffrey Berger	ron	Arthur Andersen & Associates	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
One Detroit Center		CPA		
Detroit ·	MI 48226			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 450		
Other (specify):				
James G. Berta	kis	Bertakis Development	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
865 Trombley		Vice President of real estate		
Orosse Pointe Park	MI 48230			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Edward D. Callag	ghan		1/28/94	\$ 250.00
1623 West Houstonia	D*****	(information requested)		
Royal Oak	MI 48073	•		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	and the second s			
Rebecca B. Cottr	all	Lowry Computer Products	1/28/94	\$250.00
45488 Galway	GII	Chief Financial Officer		
- Novi	MI 48374			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Charles and the second second		Curis Enterprises	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
Michael A. Curls 80 Stillmeadow Lane	•	Vice Chairman	.,,	• • • • •
Grosse Pointe Shores	MI 48236			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	Canada .			
		Al Long Ford	1/28/94	\$250.00
Tarik S. Daou		Owner	", maj o i	4 200,00
13711 East Eight Mile R	MI 48089	Owner		
Warren 🗴 Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
	Gordin			
Other (specify):		MANAN - Chilalidan	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
Tareq M. Dwel	ilc	TVCN of Michigan	1/20/04	th madiata
2379 Dorchester	MI 48084	General Manager		
Troy	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
X Primary	General	e en estitue de man		
Other (specify):	and the second s			

Page 7 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Ernest J. Essad.		Self Employed	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
4929 Patrick		Attorney		
West Bloomfield	MI 48322	Name and a section of the		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			. I fi m e diction acceptant quant de production de la final de la	one and an accommodate of the first collections, and on the
Dr. Frank M. Fayz		Fairview Medical Center	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
5560 Nottingham Court #		Physician		
Dearborn	MI 48126			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Thomas J. Giftos		National Coney Island, Inc.	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
41 Renaud		Executive		
Grosse Pointe Shores	MI 48236			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Geraldine Kay Hallin		McPherson Hospital	1/28/94	\$1,000.00
2300 Spruce Ridge, P.O. B		Nurse		
Mowell	MI 48843			
, Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate 2000		
Other (specify):				
Jeffrey B. Kane		Arthur Anderson & Associates	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
2901 Secretariat Road		CPA		
" Toledo	OH 43615-2129			
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	Campatition .			
Edward J. Kassal)	Stainless, Inc.	1/28/94	\$ 500.00
4201 North Ocean Bouley		Owner		
Boca Raton	FL 33431			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	Volume Control of the			
George Kenne	civ	Lowry Computer Products	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
4874 Oak Tree Court	•••	National Sales Manager	, ,	
Brighton	MI 48116	•		
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	leasure of			
Melody L. Light			1/28/94	\$ 250.00
17601 Greenview		Law Student	-,,	,
Detroit	MI 48203			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	\			
Mona Majzo	uh		1/28/94	\$ 250.00
2407 Hickory Glen Road	u D	(information requested)	-/ -0/ 0 1	,
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48304	former areas and a selection and		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 350		
Other (specify):	harrier and the second			
Laurer (abeent)				

Page 8 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Anthony J. Mattar Mattar Financial 1/28/94 \$250.00 29600 Northwestern Highway Sales Consultant Southfield MI 48034 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Cother (specify): Elizabeth Mattar Motor Research Vice President Troy MI 48084 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Cother (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 YTD Aggregate 250 YTD Aggregate 250 YTD Aggregate 250 Arthur Anderson & Associates 1/28/94 \$250.00
Southfield MI 48034 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Elizabeth Mattar Motor Research 1/28/94 \$250.00 3492 Shakespeare Vice President Troy MI 48084 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080
X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
Other (specify): Elizabeth Mattar Motor Research 1/28/94 \$250.00 3492 Shakespeare Vice President Troy MI 48084 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
Elizabeth Mattar Motor Research 1/28/94 \$250.00 3492 Shakespeare Vice President Troy MI 48084 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
3492 Shakespeare Troy MI 48084 X Primary General Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 YTD Aggregate 250
3492 Shakespeare Troy MI 48084 X Primary General Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 YTD Aggregate 250
Troy MI 48084 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Content
Other (specify): Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
Dr. Daniel Megler Lakeshor Ear, Nose & Throat Center 1/28/94 \$250.00 19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
19501 East Eight Mile Road Physician St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
St. Clair Shores MI 48080 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):
X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250
Other (specify):
100 IO I DE
Octome t. Manage and a signal of signal and a signal of
3147 Interlaken Road CPA
West Bloomfield MI 48323
X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250
Other (specify):
Jihad H. Moukalled Great Lakes Color Printer 1/28/94 \$500.00
25171 Rutledge Crossing Owner
Farmington Hills MI 48335
x Primary General YTD Aggregate 750
Other (specify):
Brian O'Keefe Hyman & Lippit, P. C. 1/28/94 \$250.00
1765 Yosemite Attorney
Birmingham MI 48009
্ত' মি Primary ি General YTD Aggregate 250
Other (specify):
William C. Schaefer Cardell & Schaefer 1/28/94 \$250.00
483 Lakeshore Lane Attorney
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 48236
Ex Primary General YTD Aggregate 250
Other (specify): Herbort Schunk 1/28/94 \$250.00
MCIDGE SHIPE
Your partitional manner of the second
Allen (angalis)
Other (specify):
Calvin J. Siegers Self Employed 1/28/94 \$250.00
Calvin J. Siegers Self Employed 1/28/94 \$250.00 730 Crestview Physician
Calvin J. Siegers Self Employed 1/28/94 \$250.00 730 Crestview Physician Holland MI 49423
Calvin J. Siegers Self Employed 1/28/94 \$250.00 730 Crestview Physician

Page 9 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Dato	Amount
Ramzi Simon		Self Employed	1/28/94	事250.00
80 Willison Road		Real Estate Development		
Grosse Pointe Shores	MI 48236	THE STATE OF THE S		
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	Emple District Address			
Fawaz Simon		Atlas Oil Company	1/28/94	# B00.00
80 Wilson		Owner/Chairman		
Grosse Pointe Shores	MI 48236			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
B. Thomas Stover	The state of the s	Walter Toebe Construction	1/28/94	\$250.00
5499 Mystic Lake Drive		Executive Vice President		
Brighton	MI 48116			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	Wildem's synd T			
Michael Usher		Usher Oil Company	1/28/94	\$250.00
5840 Swan Lake Court		President		
West Bloomfield	MI 48322			
Tall Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	Noncomment of the Control of the Con			
Christine M. Valitu	tti	EX. COMP. AND	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
37829 West Horseshoe D		Homemaker		
Mt. Clemens	MI 48043			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	रेळक्कराय			
Ronald E. Wagne	17	Kitch, Saurbier, Drutchas, Wagner &	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
One Woodward Avenue.	10th Floor	Attorney		
Detroit	MI 48226			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	ternusid	4. -		
Arthur Wolf	The state of the s	Kerry Steel	1/28/94	\$ 250.00
6654 Knollwood Circle		General Manager	-,,	, = = = =
West Bloomfield	MI 48322			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	तक स्टाप र जन			
beneath the second of the seco	der	First of Michigan	1/28/94	\$500.00
Lewis Rowa 100 Renaissance Center		Vice President/Stock Broker	1/28/94	250.00
Detroit	MI 48243-1182		-,,	
R Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 775		
Other (specify):	Tanasana and Tanasana and Tanasana			
		AACC	1/28/94	\$ 500.00
Haifa Fakh 2794 Timberwick Trail	ប្រហ	Executive Director	3/31/94	50.00
Troy	MI 48098	Bittogeti e Bittoge	-,,	
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 650		
Other (specify):	-	ਾਦਰ ਦ		
Outer (abegual):				

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 10 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

	Name/Address Jacques K. Haddi 1040 East Maple Troy x Primary Other (specify):	ad MI 48083 General	Employer/Occu CATS Co. President YTD Aggregate	-	Date 1/28/94 3/31/94	Amount # 600.00 100.00
	Dr. Roger Abira 16 Stratton Place Grosse Pointe Shores X Primary Other (specify):	gl MI 48236 General	Self Employed Pediatrician YTD Aggregate	250	1/31/94	# 250.00
	Charbel Abira 20424 Edmunton St. Clair Shores X Primary Other (specify):	ngi MI 48080 [[]] General	Charles Auto Pa Owner YTD Aggregate		1/91/04	\$ 250.00
M)	M. T. Amad 3439 Woodbrook Lane	t TX 77478 General	Self Employed Bussinessman XTD Aggregate	1000	1/31/94	\$1,000.00
C	Kamal J. Araj 4621B MacArthur Bould Washington X Primary Other (specify):	evard NW DC 20007 General	RCG Hagler Ball Manager YTD Aggregate		1/31/94	₩ 300,00
	Ted T. Ayou 3714 Durham	b MI 48302 General	Tran Seas Marketing YTD Aggregate	250	1/31/94	\$ 250.00
0	Benjamin Harr 39 Waverly Grosse Pointe Farms X Primary Other (specify):	ell MI 48236 General	NCG/Denstor, In President YTD Aggregate		1/31/94	\$ 250.00
	Jeremiah J. Kenn 86 Willison Road Grosse Pointe Shores X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48236 Ceneral	Kiteli, Saurbier, Attorney YTD Aggregate	Drutchas, Wagner & 250	1/31/94	\$ 250.00
	George R. Sales 6611 Heidi Court McLean X Primary Other (specify):	M VA 22101 General	Akin Gump Attorney YTD Aggregate	1000	1/31/94	₩ 500.00

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Page 11 of 47

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

11 (a)(ii)

Date Amount Employer/Occupation Name/Address 2/1/94 \$ 1,000.00 ISI APG Blatt John A. Executive P. O. Box 787 Mt. Clemens MI 48040-0787 YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary General Other (specify): 2/1/04 # 250.00 Carson O. Donley 171 Lakeside Drive SE Retired MI 49506-1837 Grand Rapide YTD Aggregate 300 x Primary General Other (specify): Spearhead Group 2/1/04 #200.00 Stephen R. Howard President 32720 Brandingham MI 48025 Franklin YTD Aggregate 225 General |x | Primary Other (specify): 2/1/94 # 500.00 Wichita Surgical Group N Dr. Sam Kouri 551 North Hillside, Suite 550 Surgeon KS 07214 Wichita YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary General Other (specify): (2/3/94 \$250.00 CPR - MicroAge Jerry Engle Owner 2748 Hayward MI 49546 Grand Rapide General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (specify): 2/3/04 **\$1,000.00** H. H. Cutler Company Hal C. Smith President 2793 Hickorywood Lane SE Grand Rapids MI 49506 General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify): 2/4/04 **\$ 500.00** Preston A. G. Edwards co James Stockbroker 6050 Champagne Court SE Grand Rapids MI 49546 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500 Other (apecify): \$ 100.00 Merrill Lynch 2/4/94 Charles L. Nemes 125,00 Vice President/Stockbroker 3/23/04 23730 Maude Lea Circle MI 48375 Novi YTD Aggregate 225 General x Primary Other (specify): 2/7/94 \$1,000.00 Demmer Corporation John E. Demmer Owner 2106 Teeumseh River Rond MI 48900 Lansing General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify):

Page 12 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	DATE	AMMOUNT
Jerome Hirach	Smith, Hirsch & Brody	2/7/94	\$250.00
290 Franklin Center	Attorney		
Southfield MI 48034	Timbe Assistant ONO		
X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			TEACH MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY O
Douglas Kapnick	Kapnick & Company, Inc.	2/7/94	\$500.00
159 North Scott Street	Insurance Agent		
Adrian MI 49221			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):		41-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
Diane R. Maler	Self Employed	2/7/94	\$1,000.00
1600 North Oak Street #833	Designer		
Arlington VA 22209	ŭ		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
The state of the s		2/7/94	\$500.00
Wilma J., Mitchem	Retired		•
2896 North Emmons, Apt. 2 Rochester Hills MI 48307	100 prv m.er		
· X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
	* # # # # # # # #		
Other (specify):		2/7/94	\$200,00
Robert H. Blanford, Sr.	Dobland	2/17/94	100.00
14099 North McKinley Road Montrose MI 48457	Retired	3/30/94	100.00
pount () The same of the same	YTD Aggregate 500	-,,	
x Primary General	IID 1788108ure ooo		
Other (specify):		0.10.104	ሳ ስ ሮስ ስስ
© Dale R. Burmeleter	Harvey, Kruse, Westen & Milan, P. C.	2/8/94	\$ 250.00
154 Lothrop	Attorney		
Grosse Pointe Farms M1 48236	TIMES A serverada ONO		
X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			A 2 2 2 2 2 2
Tom Clancy	Self Employed	2/8/94	\$1,000.00
P. O. Box 800	Author		
Huntingtown MD 20639			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
Wanda Clancy	Jack Ryan Enterprises, Limited	2/8/94	\$1,000.00
P. O. Box 800	Vice President		
Huntingtown MD 20639			
R Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
Steven G. Gordon	Signature Associates	2/8/94	\$250.00
26777 Central Park, Suite 100	President/CEO		
Southfield MI 48076			
K brillith i regrerer	YTD Aggregate 875		
X Primary General Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 875		

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 13 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address Blake G. Hall P. O. Box 51630 Idaho Falls ID 83405 X Primary General Other (specify):	Employer/Occupation Anderson, Nelson & Hall Attorney YTD Aggregate 250	Date 2/8/94	Amount #250.00
Jerrold M. Jung 4669 Ravine Drive Bloomfield Hills MI 48301 X Primary General Other (specify):	Caterpillar Co. (Michigan) President - Tractor YTD Aggregate 1000	2/8/94	\$ 1,000.00
Helen V. McCoy 27208 Cranford Lane Dearborn Heights MI 48127 X Primary General Other (specify):	Retired YTD Aggregate 500	2/8/94	\$500,00
Mel R. Partovich 4795 Wendrick West Bloomfield MI 48323 Ex Primary General Other (specify):	Mel R. Partovich, P. C. Attorney YTD Aggregate 800	2/8/94	# 300.00
Jean M. Petersburg 6355 Brighton Road Brighton MI 48116 X Primary General Other (specify):	Brighton Schools Teacher YTD Aggregate 250	. 2/8/94	\$250.00
Sue B. Smith 6418 Hollyhoek Brighton MI 48116 The primary General Other (specify):	Self Employed Attorney YTD Aggregate 250	2/8/94	\$ 2 50.00
John E. Sztykiel 6040 Stoney Point Drive Lansing M1 48917 [X] Primary General Other (specify):	Spartan Motors President YTD Aggregate 250	2/8/94	\$250.00
Jay VanAndel 7186 Windy Hill Road SE Grand Rapids M1 49546 X Primary General Other (specify):	Amway President/CEO YTD Aggregate 1000	2/8/94	\$1,000,00
Dr. Herbert Bloom 3066 Middlebelt Road Orchard Lake M1 48323 X Primary General Other (specify):	Sinai Hospital Surgeon YTD Aggregate 1000	2/8/94 3/22/94	\$500.00 400.00

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

11 (a)(ii) Any information capied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any publical committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Employer/Occupation Date Amount Name/Address 2/9/04 #250.00 Carolyn W. McNamara Homemaker 2365 Adare MI 48104 Ann Arbor General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (apecify): Cambridge Group 2/11/04 \$250.00 Jonathan D. Anlbal Vice President 4791 Ledgewood Drive MI 48382 Milford YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): Blake, Kirchner et al 2/11/04 # 250,00 F. Peter Blake 1432 Buhl Building Attorney MI 48220 Detroit YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary General Other (specify): # 250.00 Boss Engineering 2/11/94 * Michael B088 Civil Engineer 3139 Char-Ann Howell MI 48843 YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary General Other (specify): Michigan Dept. of Social Services \$ 750,00 2/11/94 Beverly A. Henke Social Worker 3825 Pine Harbor Drive MI 48323 West Bloomfield YTD Aggregate 750 x Primary General Other (specify): \$250.00 Quest Enterprises, Inc. 2/11/04 Michael R. Johns President **5085 Timberview Court** Saline MI 48176 General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (specify): 2/11/04 # 1,000.00 Lowry & Kathleen M. Homemaker 2704 Pleasant Valley Road MI 48116 Brighton General YTD Aggregate 1000 |x | Primary Other (specify): 2/11/94 # 1,000.00 Lowry Computer Products, Inc. Steven R. Lowry Executive Vice President/Sales 2704 Pleasant Valley Road MI 48116 Brighton General YTD Aggregate 1000 R Primary Other (specify): \$1,000.00 2/11/94 Deirdre Lowry Homemaker 4478 Lakeshore Court MI 48116 Brighton General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify):

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Employer/Occupation Date Amount Namo/Address Lowry Computer Products, Inc. 2/11/94 \$1,000,00 Michael Lowry President/ĈEO 4478 Lakeshore Court MI 48116 Brighton General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify): Storage & Transportation, Inc. 2/11/04 #250,00 Richard F. Palmer President 21000 Trolley Drive MI 48180 Taylor x Primary YTD Aggregate 250 General Other (specify): Tico Titanium 2/11/94 \$250.00 David G. Robertson 2625 Pardee Road President Howell MI 48843 YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (anecify): Prince Corporation 2/11/94 \$1,000,00 John W. Spoelhof Management One Prince Center MI 49423 Holland. YTD Aggregate 1000 X Primary General Other (specify): Prince Corporation 2/11/94 \$1,000.00 John W. Spoelhof Management One Prince Center MI 49423 Holland x General YTD Aggregate 1000 Primary Other (specify): 2/12/94 \$250.00 Zenith Ind. Corp. Noelle M. George Executive 590 Renaud MI 48236 Grosse Pointe Woods YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): Kentwood Office Furniture 2/12/94 **\$250.00** C Art A. Hasse President 1830 Linson Court SE MI 49546 Grand Rapids x Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): \$ 100.00 2/12/94 Clune J. Walsh, Jr. 250.00 3/28/94 200 Rennissance Center, Suite 9750 (information requested) Detroit . MI 48243 YTD Aggregate 350 General x Primary Other (specify): \$ 500.00 2/16/94 Certified Realty Boraks Paul Developer 38345 West Ten Mile Rond, Suite 300 MI 48335 Farmington Hills YTD Aggregate 500 R Primary General Other (specify):

Page 10 of 47

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees Any information copied from such Reports and Bintements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit, contributions from such committee.

11 (a)(II)

Employer/Occupation Date Amount Name/Address 2/16/04 Meller Corporation \$ 250.00 Bover Paul Executive VP 7147 Driftwood Avenue SE MI 49506 Grand Rapide YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): Meijer Corporation 2/16/94 **\$250.00** Brian S. Breslin VP Public & Consumer Affairs 7394 Shadowbrook Court SE Grand Rapide MI 49546 MTD Aggregate 250 x Primary General Other (specify): 2/16/94 \$500.00 Self Employed Cahn Fred 8300 DIX MI 48209 Detroit General YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary Other (specify): \$250.00 Cohen & Elias, P. C. 2/16/94 Cohen Steven Z. Attorney 26001 Marlowe Place MI 48237 Oak Park General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (specify): 2/16/94 \$800.00 Self Employed Richard D. Colton 3894 Glen Falls MI 48302 Bloomfield Hills YTD Aggregate 800 General x Primary Other (specify): 2/16/94 \$ 500.00 Center Service Co. Engleson Donald A. President 5114 Forest Side Drive MI 48532 Flint General YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary Other (specify): 2/16/94 \$250.00 Metter Corporation O Harold L. Hans Exec VP/Operations & Merchandising 16153 Dawnview Spring Lake MI 49456 General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (specify): 2/16/94 \$250,00 Frederick D. Kolk Meljer Corporation Senior VP/Admin & Finance **509B Bayberry Point Drive NW** MI 49504 Grand Rapids YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): \$500.00 Granite Management Co. 2/16/94 Leiderman Abe President 5429 Westcastle Drive OH 43615 Toledo YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary General Other (specify):

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address James N. McLean 1659 Buttrick SE Ada MI 49301 K Primary General Other (specify):	Employer/Occupation Meijer Corporation Senior VP/Information Service YTD Aggregate 250	Date 2/16/94	Amount \$ 250.00
Douglas Meijer 2029 Walker NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 R Primary General	Meijer Corporation Co-Chairman YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$250.00
Other (specify): Hendrick G. Meyer 2929 Walker NW Grand Rapids MI 49504 X Primary General	Meijer Corporation Co-Chairman YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$ 250.00
Other (specify): Dennis A. Park 185 Huntley Walled Lake MI 48390 X Primary General Other (specify):	Energy Saver Homes, Inc. President YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$ 250.00
Mel R. Partovich 4795 Wendrick West Bloomfield MI 48323 Primary X General Other (specify):	Mel R. Partovich, P. C. Attorney YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$250.00
Robert E. Riley 6752 Turnberry Drive SE Grand Rapids MI 49546 X Primary General Other (specify):	Meijer Corporation Senior VP/General Counsel YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$ 250.00
Antoinette H. Rosen 24102 Bingham Pointe Bingham Farms MI 48025 X Primary General Other (specify):	Homemaker YTD Aggregate 1000	2/16/94	\$ 1,000.00
Sharon Rosen 5887 North Course Place West Bloomfield MI 48323 X Primary General Other (specify):	Diamond Detection Sales YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$ 250.00
Bobble F. Schulz 1725 Covington Ann Arbor MI 48103 X Primary General Other (specify):	Rand Construction Office Manager YTD Aggregate 250	2/16/94	\$250.00

Page 18 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Name/Address Robert Schwartz	Employer/Occupation Self Employed	Dato 2/16/94	Amount #500.00
400 East Great Lake Avenue Ecorse MI 48229 x Primary General Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 500		
John S. Dobson 341 Corrie Road	Bodman, Langley & Dahling Attorney	2/16/94 3/8/94	\$500.00 100.00
Ann Arbor MI 48105	YTD Aggregate 600		
Joseph S. Ajlouny 31247 Churchill Drive	Southfield Mobile Park President	2/16/94 3/25/94	\$ 500.00 50.00
Birmingham MI 48009 X Primary General Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 550		
C. Ronald Dufina	(information requested)	2/17/94	\$ 200.00
Mackinac Island MI 49757 X Primary General C Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 400		
Peter Meagher III 4539 Fairway Court	Follmer, Rudzewicz & Co. CPA	2/17/94	\$200.00
Waterford MI 48328 X Primary General Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 400		
Brian E. Mills 17177 N. Laurel Park Drive, Suite 429	Essex Insurance Group President	2/17/94	\$ 250.00
Livonia MI 48152 The primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
John Deaver 739 North 9th Street	(information requested)	2/17/94 3/29/94	\$ 100.00 50.00
St. Clair M1 48079 X Primary General Other (specify):	YTD Aggregate 350		
Herbert C. Gaudet P. O. Box 308	Retired	2/17/94 3/31/94	\$200.00 100.00
Saline M1 48176 X Primary Genera Other (specify):	l YTD Aggregate 400		
Frank B. Audette 905 West Harsdale Road	Audette Cadillac Auto Dealer	2/18/94	\$ 100.00
Bloomfield Twp. MI 48302 R Primary Genera Other (specify):	l YTD Aggregate 400	ng gapanan ja kaja kalenza ja mangan mangan pana dan za za jama 1944 Melikuwa sinternen	

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 19 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address Van E. Conway 999 Haynes, Suite 340 Birmingham MI 48009 x Primary General Gen		Date 2/18/94	Amount \$ 1,000.00
Van E. Conway 999 Haynes, Suite 340 Birmingham MI 48009 Primary X Gener	Conway, McKenzie & Dunleavy Accountant al XTD Aggregate 1000	2/18/94	\$ 1,000.00
Sue Conway 999 Haynes, Suite 340 Birmingham MI 48009 X Primary General General Converses (Specify):		2/18/94	\$ 1,000.00
Thomas J. Donohue 4436 MacArthur Blvd., Apt. 5A Washington DC 20007 R Primary General		2/18/94	\$1,000.00
Joseph J. George 28 First Street Mt. Clemens MI 48043 X Primary Gene Other (specify):		2/18/94	\$ 250.00
Walter G. Huber 7062 N. Spring Street, P. O. Box 700 Alanson MI 49706 X Primary Gene Other (specify):		2/18/94	\$ 500.00
Dr. Kenneth J. McNamee 211 Hollywood Monroe MI 48161 Primary X Gene Other (specify):		2/18/94	\$1,000.00
John D. Mills 85 Woodland Shores Grosse Pointe Shores MI 48236 x Primary Gene Other (specify):		2/18/94	\$ 500.00
M. E. Miller and Associates, Inc. 2766 West 11 Mile Road, Suite 1 Berkley MI 48072 X Primary Gene Other (specify):		2/21/94	\$ 250.00

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 20 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Namo/Addross		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Francis S. Blake			2/21/94	\$250.00
402 Loudon Road		(information requested)		
Loudonville	NY 12211	TOWN Addresdate OFO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Julie Hamm Finley			2/21/94	\$ 500.00
3221 Woodland Drive NV		Homemaker		
Washington	DC 20008	##### #		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):		1811		
J. Steven Hart		Williams & Jensen	2/21/94	\$ 500.00
1101 Connecticut Avenue		Attorney		
Washington	DC 20036			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):			FIRMWAY AND	
Deborah Senor		Self Employed	2/21/94	\$ 1,000.00
😋 17974 Alden		Retailer		
Chagrin Falls	OH 44022			
T Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Thomas W. Chish	ıolm	Eaton Corporation	2/22/94	\$ 500.00
C. 3635 Lahser Road		Marketing Vice President		
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48304			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Emajean Cook			2/22/94	\$ 900.00
6182 South Gatehouse D	rive SE	Homemaker		
C Grand Rapids	MI_49546			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Deborah L. Felke	1'	Ultca Schools	2/22/94	\$1,000.00
4884 Cider Hill Drive		Substitute teacher		
Rochester	MI 48306			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	(
Dr. Yousif I. Hama	ıti	Self Employed	2/22/94	\$ 1,000.00
16173 Suffolk	•••	Physician	, ,	, .,
Spring Lake	MI 49456			
Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	toward.	-		
R. N. Lover	in lele		2/22/94	\$ 250.00
2220 Chaucer Court	ARREIN	(information requested)		7.20100
Ann Arbor	MI 48103	/		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
A array (alagari) \.	11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1			The second secon

Page 21 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Donald E. More			2/22/94	\$ 250.00
P.O. Box 909		Retired		
Pearl Beách	MI 48001	management of the second of		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 750		
Other (specify):				
Lawrence Purpu	ro	AVCOM Partners	2/22/94	\$ 1,000.00
1204 Michigan Court		Owner		
Alexandria	VA 22314			
Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				427-1
Alan E. Schwa	rrtz	Honigman, Miller, Schwartz & Cohn	2/22/94	\$ 250.00
2290 First National Buil		Attorney		
Detroit	MI 48226	·		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	lesono/			
		National Bank of Detroit	2/22/94	\$ 500.00
David G. Frey 200 Ottawa Avenue NW		Banker	3/8/94	500.00
Grand Rapids	MI 49503	and beganning of	•	
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
	0.01.01			
Other (specify):		Andorson Consulting	2/23/94	\$200.00
Roger Doole	ey .	Andersen Consulting Partner	2/20/04	φ 200.00
10996 Brooks Lane	MI 48170	Partite		
Plymouth X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 400		
	Concrat	* ** *** *****************************		
Other (specify):	***************************************		2/23/94	\$ 100.00
, Rosemary A. Gordo	on	(Information vaguated)	2/23/54	φ 100.00
414 Belanger	NAT 40000	(information requested)		
Grosse Ponte Farms	MI 48236	YTD Aggregate 250		
x Primary	General	IID Mggregate 2000		
Other (specify):			0.100.101	h 020 00
Wendell F. Ray		Meijer, Inc.	2/23/94	\$ 250.00
1435 Honeyereek		Vice President/Public Affairs		
Ada	MI 49301	THOS A status states OFO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				1 - 0 0 0 0
Peter Shad	roui	Self Employed	2/23/94	\$ 100.00
411 West Bank Street			3/31/94	25.00
Salisbury	NC 28144			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):				
Douglas DeVo	S	Aniway	2/24/94	\$ 100.00
6778 Turnberry Drive S		Vice President/North American Sales	3/31/94	900.00
Grand Rapids	MI 49546			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	***************************************			
1				

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 22 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Patricia D. Caffera	ita, Esq.	Cafferata & Associates	2/25/94	\$25.00
205 Urban Road	NT 00000	Attorney		
Reno	NV 89509	YTD Aggregate 275		
x Primary	General	IID Aggregate 210		
Other (specify):				A 105 00
David H. Warm		Datter A	2/25/94	\$ 125.00
Woodeliff, P. O. Box 218	NA1 40070	Retired		
Northport	MI 49670 General	YTD Aggregate 225		
x Primary	General	11D 13ggregate mas		
Other (specify):	and the state of t		0.405.404	# 100 00
Elizabeth D. Prugh		(Information regulated)	2/25/94	\$ 100.00 100.00
750 North River Road	MI 49631	(information requested)	3/31/94	100,00
Evart	General	YTD Aggregate 300		
x Primary	General	In negregate 300		
Other (specify):			0.100.40.4	4 OFO OO
Sam Tooko	ian	DBA Manufacturing Tool Supply	2/26/94	\$250.00
6532 Timber Ridge	N/7 /0001	President		
Bloomfield Township	MI 48301	Amily Addressed OEO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			0.100.104	A 150 00
Charles J. Abrah		Self Employed	2/26/94	\$ 150.00 50.00
2512 Lake Lansing Road		Real Estate investor/broker	3/22/94	00,00
Lansing	MI 48912	YTD Aggregate 450		
x Primary	General	1 1D Digitogued 400		
Other (specify):			0.400.404	φ 1 ΛΛΛ ΛΛ
C Dr. Joseph S. Basse	tt	Self Employed	2/28/94	\$1,000,00
325 Dunston	MI 48304	Physician		
Bloomfield Hills	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
X Primary	Concrat	110198108410 1000		
Other (specify):			0.400.404	\$ 250.00
Michael Biber		Stone, Biber & O'Toole	2/28/94	φ 200.00
5295 Mountain	MI 48116	Attorney		
Brighton	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
X Primary	General	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Other (specify):			0./00./04	\$ 250.00
Betty Lou Camp	ppell	(information requested)	2/28/94	中高しいしい
3313 Richfield Road Flint	MI 48506	(imormation requested)		
R Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
	Content	7 12 1180 18 1110 E		
Other (specify):		Wala Manual Candau & Danka Inc	2/28/94	\$ 500.00
Wendy Weir Dasba	acu	Weir, Manuel, Snyder & Ranke, Inc. Real Estate Agent	4/20/04	th GOOLOO
3164 East Bradford Bloomfield Hills	MI 48301	ten pointe them		
R Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
	La constant			
Other (specify):				

Page 23 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Date Amount Employer/Occupation Name/Address 2/28/94 # 500,00 Royal Roofing Davis Dan President 14201 Schnefer MI 48227 Detroit YTD Aggregate 500 General x Primary Other (specify): 2/28/94 \$ 500.00 Jeffrey Ishbia & Associates Michael A. Gagleard Attorney 597 Snell Road MI 48306 Rochester **|General** YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary Other (specify): 2/28/94 \$ 500,00 Jeffrey A. Ishbia (information requested) 251 Merrill Street, 2nd Floor MI 48009 Birmingham YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary General Other (specify): \$500.00 2/28/94 Krieble Institute 'T' Robert H. Krieble 15 Lewis Street, Suite 201 Chairman Hartford MI 06103 YTD Aggregate 500 General x Primary Other (specify): 2/28/94 \$ 100.00 La Belle Management Barton La Belle e 405 South Mission Street Broker Executive MI 48858 Mt. Pleasant YTD Aggregate 600 x Primary General Other (specify): \$ 100.00 2/28/94 Robert K. McIntyre (information requested) P. O. Box 126 Monroe MI 48161 YTD Aggregate 300 General x Primary Other (specify): 2/28/94 \$1,000.00 Dow Chemical & Frank P. Poposi Chairman/CEO 3113 Valley Drive MI 48640 Midland General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify): \$1,000.00 2/28/94 Jean U. Popoff Homemaker 3113 Valley Drive MI 48640 Midland General YTD Aggregate 1000 x Primary Other (specify): \$1,000.00 2/28/94 Sarah Reicher Student 729 Newton MI 48912 Lansing YTD Aggregate 1000 General x Primary Other (specify):

Page 24 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

X Primary Other (specify): Serena Alles Steven 280 Moross Road	AL 35242 General	Employer/Occupation (information requested) YTD Aggregate 1000 Retired YTD Aggregate 700	2/28/94 2/28/94 3/15/94 3/30/94	# 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 100.00 100.00 500.00
Other (specify): Calvin C. Brooks 2112 Bruce Street Lansing X Primary Other (specify):		Retired YTD Aggregate 225	3/2/94	\$ 100.00
Thomas H. Hardin 11550 Baseline Road Hickory Corners X Primary Other (specify):	ng MI 49060 General	(information requested) YTD Aggregate 350	3/2/94	\$ 100,00
CoDavid F. Merric 4526 Lakeshore Court Brighton X Primary Other (specify):	on MI 48116 General	Detroit Diesel Senior Vice President YTD Aggregate 250	3/2/94	\$ 250.00
Bradley A. Miller 2076 Devonshire Road Bloomfield X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48302 General	M. E. Miller and Associates, Inc. Accountant/Financial Advisor YTD Aggregate 250	3/2/94	\$250.00
V. Stewart Jose 5517 Clearview Troy X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48098	Arthur Andersen & Co. CPA YTD Aggregate 700	3/2/94 3/23/94	\$ 250.00 250.00
Dr. Robert W. Hoste 3905 Breckinridge Okemos X Primary Other (specify):	tler MI 48864 General	Self Employed Periodontist YTD Aggregate 300	3/2/94 3/28/94	\$ 100.00 100.00
Mrs. W. J. Phela 1619 North Washington Royal Oak X Primary Other (specify):		Homemaker YTD Aggregate 300	3/2/94 3/28/94	\$ 100.00 100.00

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Cother (specify): Ruth A. DeNooyer	1420 Ridge Court Rochester	ingstead MI 48306	Employer/Occupation Retired	Date 3/2/04 3/31/04	Amount \$250.00 50.00
Ruth A. DeNooyer 4041 Hillandale Momemaker	X Primary Other (specify):	General	ALD Aggregate 300		
Walter J. Ganzi, Jr. Palm Management restaurant & hotel owner	Ruth A. De 4041 Hillandale Kalamazoo	MI_49008		3/5/94	ф 250.00
Alken SC 29303 Primary	Walter J. Ga		Palm Management	3/5/94	ф B00.00
Virginia L. Gesmundo 41550 East D.E. Avenue Richland MI 49083 X Primary	Aiken X Primary	SC 29803			
X Primary General YTD Aggregate 400	Virginia L. Ge 4,1550 East D.E. Aven	ue	Homemaker	3/5/94	\$400.00
President Portage MI 49002	(' x Primary		YTD Aggregate 400		
Real of the period of the pe	9265 Squire Heath La	ine		3/5/94	\$400.00
Patrick Petrolich Self Employed Realtor Wyoming MI 49548 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): Dr. Keo Poopat Self Employed 3/5/94 \$250.00 717 North Macomb Street Physician Monroe MI 48161 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Judith A. Tardy 1107 Fraser Avenue SE (information requested)	x Primary		YTD Aggregate 400		
X Primary General XTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): Self Employed 3/5/94 \$250.00 717 North Macomb Street Physician Monroe MI 48161 X Primary General XTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): 3/5/94 \$250.00 Judith A. Tardy Tardy	Patrick Pe 145 Murray			3/5/94	#1,000.00
Dr. Keo Poopat Self Employed 3/5/04 \$250.00 717 North Macomb Street Physician Monroe MI 48161 X Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): Judith A. Tardy 1107 Fraser Avenue SE (information requested)	x Primary		YTD Aggregate 1000		- 400
Repected	Dr. Keo Po 717 North Macomb S	ltreet		3/5/04	ф 250.00
1107 Fraser Avenue SE (Information requested)	x Primary		YTD Aggregate 250		
E I MAN DO DE LA COLONIA DE LA	1107 Fraser Avenue	SE	(information requested)	3/5/04	Ф 280.00
Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify):	<u>x</u> Primary		YTD Aggregate 250		
Norma VanKuiken 3/5/94 \$500.00 3909 Lake Drive SE Homemaker Grand Rapids MI 49546	3909 Lake Drive SE		Homemaker	3/5/94	ф Б00.00
X Primary	x Primary		YTD Aggregate 500		

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

7 *****

Page 26 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Any information copied from such Reports and Blatements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. Employer/Occupation Namo/Address Date Amount Lewio L. VanKuiken, Jr. Progressive Technologies 3/5/94 \$ 500,00 3000 Lake Drive SE Manufacturer Grand Rapido MI 49546 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500 Other (specify): Mary Ann's Chocolates JoAnn . Abraham 3/8/94 \$250,00 Vice President 305 Arlington SE **East Grand Rapids** MI 49506 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500 Other (specify): Kevin Cueack McDonald Co. 3/8/94 #200.00 250 Pearl NW Stockbroker MI 49503-2680 **Grand Rapids** x Primary General YTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): Stephen B. Dobson- McOmber Agency Inc. Dobson 3/8/94 \$ 100.00 🐨 1531 Edinborough Insurance Sales MI 48104 Ann Arbor x Primary General YTD Aggregate 600 Other (specify): Harvey N. Gainey, III 3/8/94 **\$ 500.00** 2373 Midvale NE (information requested) MI 49505 Grand Rapids x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500 Other (specify): Jonathan Holtzman Village Green Companies 3/8/94 \$1,000.00 Chairman 3175 Walma Orchard Lake Village MI 48324 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): Fo Lee Huizenga 3/8/94 **\$500.00** 1208 Waukazoo (information requested) MI 49424 Holland YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary General Other (specify): #250.00 Richard J. Lacks, Jr. Lacks Enterprises 3/8/94 2025 Woodeliff Circle Executive VP **Grand Rapids** MI 49506 🕱 Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): \$ 500,00 Paul Land 3/8/94 4555 Wilson Avenue Retired Grandville MI 49418 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500

Other (specify):

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

11 (a)(ii)

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purposes of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. Amount Date Employer/Occupation Name/Address 3/8/94 \$ 1,000,00 Self Employed Rumsfeld Donald Consulatant 400 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 405 IL 60611 Chicago YTD Aggregate 1000 General x Primary Other (specify): 3/8/94 \$ 1.000.00 Old Orchard Saur Mark R. President 545 Saddlebrook NE MI 49301 Ada YTD Aggregate 1000 General x Primary Other (specify): \$ 500.00 3/8/94 Stell Glenn D. (information requested) 252 Pearl Street NW #7D MI 49503 Grand Rapids YTD Aggregate 500 General x Primary Other (specify): \$500.00 3/8/94 Industrial Belting & Supply Charles W. Yob 3770 Hagen Drive SE, P. O. Box 2568 President MI 49501 Grand Rapids YTD Aggregate 1000 General x Primary Other (specify): 3/8/94 \$ 100.00 Van Suilichem & Brown, P.C Tice Robert C. 3/28/94 100.00 Attorney 4674 Sherbourne MI 48327 Waterford YTD Aggregate 300 General x Primary Other (specify): \$250.00 3/10/94 Martin R. Genel (information requested) 1268 Taylor MI 48116 C Brighton YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): 3/11/94 \$250.00 Kellog Corporation Richard M. Clark Chief Legal Counsel 1339 Edgemoor MI 49008 Kalamazoo YTD Aggregate 250 General x Primary Other (specify): \$400.00 3/11/94 DeNooyer Diane Homemaker 1426 Edgemoor Kalamazoo MI 49008 YTD Aggregate 400 General x Primary Other (specify): \$250.00 3/11/94 NVNG Inc. Huiskamp Robert W. President 1537 Long Road MI 49008 Kalamazoo General YTD Aggregate 250 R Primary Other (specify):

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Namo/Address	Employer/Occupation	Dato	Amount
Robert R. Lennon	Miller-Johnson	3/11/94	\$250.00
425 West Michigan Avenue	Attorney		
Kalamazoo MI 49007	Amma Addressoria OKO		
X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			d 070 00
Jeffrey R. Messner	Scott, Doerschler, Messner & Gaunlett	3/11/94	\$250.00
244 North Rose	Partner		
Kalamazoo MI 49007	MANUAL AND ALL OF OR		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Jerry L. Vanderveen	Vanderveen Company	3/11/94	\$250.00
4220 Bronson Boulevard	President		
Kalamazoo MI 49008			
R Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Dr. Charles G. Artinian	Self Employed	3/15/94	申 500.00
2520 South Telegraph, Stc. 105	Cardiologist		
Bloomfield Hills MI 48013			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 625		
Other (specify):			
Herbert Barness	The Barness Organization	3/15/94	\$1,000.00
© 975 Easton Road	Land development/real estate		
Warrington PA 18976	•		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
C. Other (specify):			
Treate to the second se		3/15/94	\$250.00
Jeanette K. Carr 1360 Bally Bunion Drive SE	Homemaker		
Grand Rapids MI 49546			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	* - -		
	Cox, Hodgman & Glarmarco	3/15/94	# 1,000.00
Gilbert C. Cox, Jr. 201 W.Big Benver Rond, 5th Floor	Attorney	.,,	
Troy MI 48084			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
	Self Employed	3/15/94	\$1,000.00
Clare DeGraff 3366 Burton Street SE	Adit mikieles	,,	
Grand Rapids M1_49546			
Primary X General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
	erup wr		
Other (specify):		3/15/94	\$250.00
Adrienne D. DeNooyer	Homemaker	G/ XG/ G-1	
1531 Edgeridge Circle Kalamazoo MI 49008	HAMMINIA		
Kalamazoo MI 49008 X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
The state of the s			
Other (specify):		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 29 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Dato	Amount
John W. Garsi	de	Woodruff Coal Company	3/15/94	#400.00
P. O. Box 190	MI 49005	Owner/President		
Kalamazoo X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 900		
	General	I AD INGELOGIALO DOO		
Other (specify):		The second secon		
Magee Gord	on	(Information manuached)	3/15/94	#1,000.00
55 Park Hills Drive SE	MI 49506	(information requested)		
Grand Rapids	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
X Primary	General	TID NEGICEARCE TOOO		
Other (specify):				
James Hovis	nga	Hovinga Business Systems	3/15/94	# 500.00
11665 Cornsey	N/1 /0/18	Executive		
Grand Haven	MI 49417	TIPPO Astronostoko ECO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Deb Hovi	nga		3/15/94	\$ 500.00
Ld:1665 Garnsey		Homemaker		
Grand Haven	MI 49417			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Louis E. Lata	ıſ	Boston University	3/15/94	\$300.00
24 Comigo Parm Road		Dean		
Brookline	MA 02146			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 300		
Other (specify):				
Elaine M. McCa	ardel		3/15/94	\$ 500.00
3631 Beech Tree Lane		(information requested)		
Ökemos	MI 48864			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Sheila Ware		Durametallic Company	3/15/94	\$400.00
1009 Essex Circle		President		
Kalamazoo	MI 49008			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 400		
Other (specify):				
Dr. Michael R. Hour	ani	Self Employed	3/16/94	\$ 500.00
3120 North Cambridge		Physician	-,,	,
Lansing	MI 48911	•		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Dr. David A. Krau	80	R. O. M. M., P. C.	3/16/94	\$ 400.00
510 Northlawn		Radiologist	41 141 0.1	y redies
East Lansing	MI 48823			
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	Accounts!	and the control of th		

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 30 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

X Primary	MI 48009 General	Employer/Occupation Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone Attorney YTD Aggregate 350	Date 3/17/94	Amount \$250.00
Other (specify): Leonard D. Givens 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2 Detroit X Primary Other (specify):	500 MI 48226 General	Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone Attorney YTD Aggregate 250	3/17/94	\$ 250.00
Stephen J. Markma 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2		Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone Attorney YTD Aggregate 300	3/17/94	\$ 200.00
Larry Saylor 424 Lincoln Road Grosse Pointe X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48230 General	Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone Attorney YTD Aggregate 600	3/17/94	\$500.00
Gerald J. DeNooy 4153 Lake Terrace Drive	er MI 49008 General	(information requested) YTD Aggregate 250	3/18/94	\$ 250.00
Daniel R: Luginbu 13400 Outer Drive West Detroit X Primary Other (specify):	uhl MI 48239 General	Penske Corporation Executive YTD Aggregate 300	3/18/94	\$300.00
Clarence L. Pozza, c 2989 Hickory Lane	Jr. MI 48104 X General	Miller, Canfleld, Paddock & Stone Attorney YTD Aggregate 1000	3/18/94	\$1,000.00
Jeffrey Bell 1323 Chetworth Court	VA 22314	Lehrman, Bell, Mueller, Cannon Inc. (information requested) YTD Aggregate 250	3/21/94	\$ 250.00
James D. Davis, a 1506 West Holmes Road	Jr. MI 48910 General	(information requested) YTD Aggregate 250	3/21/94	\$250.00

Page 31 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
B. E. LePage			3/21/94	\$ 15.00
1201 Creekview Court		(information requested)		
	MI 48306	Market Annual Control		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 215		
Other (specify):				== ===================================
Craig H. Lubben			3/21/94	\$250.00
2615 Frederick Avenue		(information requested)		
	MI 49008			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	to constant			
Robert E. Nanche			3/21/94	\$ 1,000.00
267 Mount Vernon Rd.	٠	Retired	-,,	•
Grosse Pointe Farms	MI 48236	VAR Ave a se		
	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
x Primary	General	T vm ville all and a second		
Other (specify):			0 10 1 10 1	4 E00 00
Marvin Alvin Pomer		Gaylord Container Corporation	3/21/94	\$ 500.00
🕜 4700 Westown Parkway, S	Buite 303	Chairman & CEO		
West Des Moines	IA 50266			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
R. E. Olds Anders	2011	R. E. Olds Company	3/22/94	\$500.00
702 Michigan National T		President	, ,	
Lansing	MI 48933			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
	C C L C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
Other (specify):			0 /00 /04	\$1,000.00
C: William B. Cheese	eman	(3/22/94	φ 1,000.00
728 Audubon		(information requested)		
🙃 East Lansing	MI 48823	summer Automorphis 1000		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
George M. Foster	. III	Mourer Foster Inc.	3/22/94	\$1,000.00
900 Southlawn	. ===	Insurance Agent		
East Lansing	MI 48823	ū		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Date 2 Company of the	.1-	Total Travel Management	3/22/94	\$ 250.00
Brent J. Garba	CK		0 / 22 / 0 T	4
2285 Oak River Court	MI 48098	Owner		
Troy		YTD Aggregate 250		
x Primary	General	IID Aggregate 200		
Other (specify):				4 800 00
Thomas S. Gunni	ings		3/22/94	\$500.00
2614 Cochise Lane	•	(information requested)		
Okemos	MI 48864			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	**************************************			
Agree (alseer)				

Page 32 of 47 11 (a)(II)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Name/Address Employer/Occupation Date Amount Andrews, Hooper & Pavlik Mark E. 3/22/04 **\$500.00** Hooper 3653 Stagecoach CPA MI 48864 Okemos x Primary General YTD Aggregate 500 Other (specify): Olga's Kitchen, Inc. Michael A. Jordan 3/22/04 **# 500.00** President 1940 Northwood Drive MI 48084 Troy General YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary Other (specify): Fraser, Trebillock, Davis & Foster # 400.00 3/22/04 Darrell A. Lindman 6250 Whitehills Lakes Drive Attorney MI 48823 East Lansing General YTD Aggregate 500 x Primary Other (specify): Dennis E. Fox. Inc. 3/22/04 \$1,000.00 Petroskey 6206 Lindenhurst Avenue Communications CA 90048 Los Angeles x Primary General YTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): William A. Sederburg Public Sector Consultants 3/22/94 **\$250.00** Consultant 1163 Buckingham MI 48840 Haslett General YTD Aggregate 250 x Primary Other (specify): 3/22/94 \$ 150.00 Carhart Inc. Robert Valade 37 Willow Lane Executive C Grosse Pointe Farms MI 48236-3041 x Primary General YTD Aggregate 250 Other (specify): \$1,000.00 Stanley W. Cheff Wolverine Building 3/23/94 General contractor 7901 Alaska Avenue MI 49316 Caledonia YTD Aggregate 1000 General x Primary Other (specify): \$1,000.00 Universal Forest Pots, Inc. 3/23/94 Currie William CEO 1830 Beard Drive SE MI 49546 Grand Rapids x Primary General YTD Aggregate 1000 Other (specify): \$250.00 Arthur Andersen & Co. 3/23/94 Lawrence Rieger 4874 School Bell Lane CPA Bloomfield MI 48301 General YTD Aggregate 450 x Primary Other (specify):

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	0		Employer/Occu	pation	Date 3/23/94	Amount \$25.00
Elizabeth T. 30 College SE	Sarafis	40500	Homemaker		6/26/6·Y	φ 20100
Grand Rapids x Primary	MI	49503 General	YTD Aggregate	275		
Other (specify	·):					THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O
Marge 815 Morse	Gordon	46030	Homemaker		3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
Cicero Landing X Primary	IN	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify			Drogram Pinasio		3/24/94	\$1,000.00
Charlotte 7464 Wilshire	Grover		Program DirectoryMCA	<i>,</i> ,	<i>0</i> <i>2</i> 1 0 1	4 11000100
West Bloomfield X Primary	es esta	48322]General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify	y):				- In 1 In 1	4. 000 00
Robert S. 1401 Manatee Av		toom 800 34205	Freedom Group Senior Vice Pres	sident-Operations	3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
Bradenton R Primary Other (specif]General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Robert	Haveman		Prince Corporal	tion	3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
C0450 88th Avenu Zeeland		49464	11 CHO CI VI			
x Primary		General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specif	y): Haveman	miniting and the second se			3/24/94	\$1,000.00
Nancy 9450 88th Avent			Homemaker			, ,
c Zeeland	production of the second of th	49464	WINNE A state of the	1000		
X Primary Other (specif		General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Frank 743 Hillerest Dr	Herold	***	Freedom Group President		3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
Bradenton x Primary		34209] General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (speci			A June Blue Be	akashan	3/24/94	\$ 500.00
Wes 3901 Three Mile Grand Rapids		49504	Anchor Fire Pr Contractor	Ofaction	G/ 2·r/ 8·r	ψ 000100
X Primary Other (speci	•	General	YTD Aggregate	200		
Douglas M.	Hoogerhy	de	S. A. Morman &	k Company	3/24/94	\$ 500.00
616 St. Andrews	Court SE		President	* *		
Grand Rapids X Primary	7	49546 General	YTD Aggregate	600		
Other (speci	<u>(y):</u>	Caylet 4				

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 34 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address James Javan 5391 Briarcliff Knoll West Bloomfield X Primary Other (specify): Louis Legg, C P. O. Box 294 Okemos	MI 48322 General	Employer/Occupation B. I. Industries Executive Vice President YTD Aggregate 1900 Lansing Lumber Co. Chairman	Date 3/24/94 3/24/94	Amount \$1,000.00
X Primary Other (specify):	General	YTD Aggregate 300		
John H. Miller 1137 Silás Deane Highw Wethersfield X Primary Other (specify):		Close, Jensen & Miller Engineer YTD Aggregate 350	3/24/94	\$ 100.00
Bruce Reid 3610 18th Avenue West Bradenton X Primary Other (specify):	FL 34205 General	Freedom Group Vice President-Finance YTD Aggregate 1000	3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
John R. Rines 55 Scenic Oaks Drive Bloomfield Hills X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48304 General	(information requested) YTD Aggregate 500	3/24/94	\$ 500.00
Deborah G. Rushi P. O. Box 6154 Terra Ceia X Primary Other (specify):	ng FL 34250 General	Freedom Group Financial Analyst YTD Aggregate 1000	3/24/94	\$ 1,000.00
Andrew Ansar 24827 Plymouth Road Redford X Primary Other (specify):	a MI 48239 General	Ansara and Bashara Land Co. Partner YTD Aggregate 500	3/2 5/94	\$ 500.00
John H. Batts 2565 Frederick SE Grand Rapids X Primary Other (specify):	MI 49506 General	Batts, Inc. Executive YTD Aggregate 500	3/25/94	\$500.00
Albert Joseph 1304 Edgewood Lane Northbrook X Primary Other (specify):	ı IL 60062 General	Retired YTD Aggregate 1000	3/25/94	\$ 1,000.00

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 35 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address		Employer/Occu	pation	Date	Amount
Mark Mehall		Arthur Anderson]	3/25/94	\$250.00
428 South Fox Hills Drive #1		Accountant			
	48304	Marinero A	040		
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):					
Talat M. Othman		Dearborn Finan		3/25/94	\$1,000.00
3800 North Wilke Road, Suite		Financial Consu	iltant		
Arlington Heights IL	60004		*****		
x Primary] General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):					
Frank Shakespea	are			3/25/94	\$1,000.00
303 Coast Boulevard		(information req	ucoted)		
	92037				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):					
Anna E. Woody				3/25/94	\$ 100.00
_ 12140 Jos Campau		Homemaker			
	48212				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	450		
Other (specify):					
Judy Agley				3/28/94	\$ 500.00
114 Lothrop Road		(information rec	(uested)		
Grosse Pointe Farms MI	48236				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	500		
Other (specify):					
Kelley M. Albrecht	in the Control of the control of the state o	Hetian Benefits,	Inc.	3/28/94	\$700.00
5072 Langlewood		President			
West Bloomfield MI	48322				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	700		
Other (specify):					
William P. Baer		The Crown Grou	p	3/28/94	# B00.00
2111 Walter Reuther Drive		Chairman	•		
	I_48091				
Primary X	General	YTD Aggregate	200		
Other (specify):					
Dr. Philip W. Cohen	The street of the street and section and all and section and and a section and a secti	Cohen & Moricz,	P. C.	3/28/04	# B00.00
2950 Oakbrooke Court		Dentist			
West Bloomfield M	I 48323				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	200		
Other (specify):					
Rodney L. Crawford		Arthur Anderser	1 & Co.	3/28/04	\$250.00
One Detroit Center, Suite 270		CPA		•	
	1_48226				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	450		
Other (specify):					
PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	PRINCE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				

Page 36 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Sherwood M. Furman	Furman's	3/28/94	\$ 250.00
5700 Brown's Lake Road	Retailer		
Jackson MI 49203	NOTE Address of the Otto		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):		0.100.104	d 500 00
Edson F. Gallaudet 1263 Souter Boulevard	Michigan Metal Products Sales	3/28/94	\$ 500.00
Troy MI 48083			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):			
H. John Gilbertson	Goldman, Sachs & Company	3/28/94	\$ 1,000.00
4900 Scars Tower	Investment Advisor		
Chicago IL 60606	TIMB Addresdate 1000		
R Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):		0 /00 /04	d 1 000 00
Robert A. Helman	Mayer, Brown & Platt	3/28/94	\$ 1,000.00
4950 South Chicago Beach Drive	Attorney		
Chicago IL 60615	YTD Aggregate 1000		
R Primary General	1 11) Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):		3/28/94	\$ 10.00
Gale Hitchcock	Pattuad	3/20/94	ф 10.00
17111 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Pointe MI 48230	Retired		
	YTD Aggregate 210		
	122126406400		
Other (specify):	Paradad Danny Crookings	3/28/94	\$ 1,000.00
Michael L. Keiser	Recycled Paper Greetings Vice President	0/20/0-r	1) I 1000100
; 2450 Lakeview Chicago IL 60614	VIGC PICSIGGIE		
Chicago IL 60614 R Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
	Self Employed	3/28/94	\$ 100.00
Sarah Maldonado 1215 E. Michigan Ave. , P.O. Box 30480	Management Consultant	0,20,0.	,
Lansing MI 48909	171111111111111111111111111111111111111		
R Primary General	YTD Aggregate 300		
Other (specify):	3 5 5		
	BDO Seidman	3/28/94	\$ 250.00
Cyril Moore 99 Monroe Street NW, Suite 800	Accountant		
Grand Rapids MI 49503			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Paul C. Robertson, Jr.	Robertson Brothers Company	3/28/94	\$ 250.00
559 Newburne Pointe	Builder/Developer		
Bloomfield Hills MI 48304	· •		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			

Page 37 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Camille F. Sarrou	ſ	Sarrouf, Tarricone & Fleming	3/28/04	\$ 500.00
95 Commercial Wharf		Attorney		
Boston	MA 02110			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
Linda Zimme 7380 Biscayne Way SE	erman	West Michigan Radiological Service Physician	3/28/94	\$250.00
Grand Rapids	MI 49046	v		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 550		
Other (specify):	Commonwhister			
THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND			3/20/94	\$ 500.00
Dr. Roger H. Hertz 444 Wimbleton		Retired	G/ 25/ 5 -	,
Birmingham	MI 48000	I four off		
R Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
	el avorce	A RIGHT BOOK TO THE STATE OF TH		
Other (specify):			0.100.104	φ εΛΛ ΛΛ
Dawn Phillips Hertz		Hackett & Phillips	3/20/94	\$ 500.00
744 Wimbleton	10000	Attorney		
Birmingham	MI 48009	Marion A MOG.		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):				
David E. S. Marvi	n		3/29/94	\$ 500.00
1959 Groton Way		(Information requested)		
CEnet Lansing	MI 48823			
x Primary	General	XXD Aggregate 600		
Other (specify):				
Mr. U. E. Patric	ale		3/29/94	\$ 500.00
P. O. Box 747	3 A N	(information requested)		
Jackson	MI 49204	(HIMOREPHATOLE LOLANDES)		
C X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
	er or road			
Other (apocify):		March Industrias	3/29/94	\$ 500.00
John E. Pears	on	Ervin Industries President	97 £07 64	4.000100
3021 Timberview Road	MT 40190	President		
Saline	MI 48176	VMD Addradata EM		
x Primary	General	OOD others of the CTY		
Other (specify):			0 100 101	d 1 000 00
Harold B. Smith	ı, Jr.	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	3/29/94	\$1,000.00
3600 West Lake Avenue		Executive		
Gleriylew	IL 60025			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Scott Jacol	28017	S. R. Jacobson	3/29/94	\$ 100.00
555 South Woodward, A		President	2/8/94	200.00
Birmingham	M1 48009			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 400		
Other (specify):		-		
Partier (abreary)			*	

Page 38 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address		Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Raymond G. Antos		Histat Manufacturing Co.	3/30/94	\$ 100.00
4470 Ponting Trail Orchard Lake	MI 48323	Salesman		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 600		
Other (specify):		30 0		
Walter J. Aspator	re		3/30/94	\$ 250.00
139 Manorwood Drive		(information requested)		
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48304	A LA CALLA CINO		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):		- 14 m	2/20/04	¢ 1 000 00
Patrick J. Calling	ın	Self Employed	3/30/94	\$ 1,000.00
3645 East Meadow Court Okemos	MI 48864			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				
Raymond G. Chamb	APR	Amelior Foundation	3/30/94	\$1,000.00
330 South Street, P. O. Box		(information requested)		
l'Morristown	NJ 07962			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			2 /22 /2 /	4 100 00
C.Delano DeWin		Clayton, DeWindt & Associates	3/30/94	\$ 100.00
, 3221 W. Big Beaver Rd., St	alte 204 MI 48084	Attorney		
Troy X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 350		
Other (specify):	General	* ** *** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****		
The state of the s	1	Beaumont Hospital	3/30/94	\$1,000.00
markenthall 000 to 3	· A	Physician		
Tranklin	MI 48025			
^C ., x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			0.100.101	4100000
Dr. Seymour Gordon	n	Benumont Hospital	3/30/94	\$ 1,000.00
31090 Nottingham	MI 48025	Physician		
Franklin Primary	X General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	W delier	110 1.00 de		
PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO		S. Bernstein	3/30/94	\$1,000.00
Roger Hertog 57 Old Orchard Lane	3	Investment advisor		
Scarsdale	NY 10583			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):				4.050.00
Michael S. Hoffm	ian	Hoffman Jewelers	3/30/94	\$250.00
2946 Ploneer Club Road	MI 49506	President		
East Grand Rapids	General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	- 12 1100 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Ottlet (abecily):				

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Page 39 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Name/Address		Employer/Occi	upation	Date	Amount
Earl D. Holton		Meijer, Inc.		3/30/94	# 500.00
3258 Rogue River Road		President			
Belmont	MI 49306	Marketon Alice de la constante de	#00		
x Primary	Cieneral	YTD Aggregate	800		
Other (specify):				Ter yang pagangan tertitik	
Mark Larson	Į.	Dykema Gossett		3/30/94	\$ 100.00
31385 Fromm		Attorney			
Bingham Farms	MI 48025		004		
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	225		
Other (specify):					era, menintheles hades ar est : 1
Richard H. Phillip	18	Underwriting C	onsultants	3/30/94	\$ 500.00
7529 Whispering Ridge Si	C	(information re			
Grand Rapids	MI 49546				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	750		
Other (specify):					
Jeffrey E. Poorm	กท	Compulink Cor	poration	3/30/94	\$ 1,000.00
4000 North Grand River		Financial Cons		, ,	
OLansing	MI 48906				
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	trameter .				
Thomas S. Pursel		Merrill Lynch		3/30/94	\$250.00
5257 Wright Way East		stockbroker		2, 2.2,	•
West Bloomfield	MI 48033				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):		***			
Deborah J. Scalle	79			3/30/94	\$ 1,000.00
g 897 Lincoln	**	(information re	equested)	2/40/07	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Grosse Pointe	MI 48230	(1211-04111111111111111111111111111111111			
T Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	0.09101				
No. 1/14 April 1990 Committee of the Com		Clar Daulronno	antal Campiago Ino	3/30/94	\$ 500.00
Allen Shaw		President	ental Services, Inc.	0/00/04	中はないない
1436 Hobbs Highway Traverse City	MI 49864	Picaldit			
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	500		
	Garan	x x x x x 65 x 65 mag			
Other (specify):				0 /00 /04	\$ 1,000.00
E. F. Solon	ion	Un farmation w	an and and	3/30/94	ゆれのののの
(new address requested)		(information re	adraenca)		
Dalmony	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
x Primary	General	x xm xx88xc8acc	, ,,,,,,		
Other (specify):	**************************************			0.100.101	h 1 000 00
Mr. S. T. Solon	ion	() C 11	newasted)	3/30/94	\$ 1,000,00
2024 Greenwich Court	MI 40010	(information re	equestea)		
Lansing	MI 48910	TIMES A SAME AND	1000		
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	3 1000		
Other (specify):					and the same of th

Name/Address		Employer/Occi	upation	Date	Amount
Mary Lou Vos 8850 Conservation Street	t NE	(information red	quested)	3/30/94	\$ 1,000.00
Ada	MI 49301				
× Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):				0/01/04	4500 00
Anthony R. Abrah	am	Self Employed Auto dealer		3/31/94	\$ 500.00
4181 S. W. 8th Street Miami	FL 33134	Auto dealer			
X Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	500		
Other (specify):	lawani				
Arlene Ang		Dr. A. King Ang		3/31/94	\$250,00
2354 Heronwood Drive		Nurse			
Bloomfield Hills	MI 48302	TITID A demodaka	ORV		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):		A.C.B.		3/31/94	\$1,000.00
Hatim Attall 7022 Oakman Boulevard		Self Employed Attorney		3/31/99	φ1,000,00
–7022 Oakman Boulevard Dearborn	MI 48126	riccorrioy			
C Primary	x General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	k u basansa V				
Mr. B. N. Bahac	lur		& Kazerski, Ltd.	3/31/94	\$250.00
5021 Champlain Circle	*** ****	Financial Cons	sultant		
West Bloomfield	MI 48323	WITS Addradate	250		
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	200		
Other (specify):		JS&B Associate	30	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
⊆John N.	Ð	Owner Owner);g	9/01/01	., 2,000100
Midland	MI 48640				
rimary	General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):				and the second of the second o	
Alton R. Bergu	ılet	Marmen Comp	uting	3/31/94	\$250.00
~2753 14th Avenue	MI 400E0	CEO			
Menominee	MI 49858 General	YTD Aggregate	250		
X Primary Other (specify):	General	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	ılat	Marmen Comp	uting	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Barry Berqu 1702 1st Street	AISC	President	e	-,	
Menominee	MI 49858				
x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):					4 DEC 66
Roger W. Bland	chard	(1 - Pauses - Ef	an analosti	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
15375 23 Mile Road	MI 48042	(information r	equested)		
Macomb x Primary	General	YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):	(marana) Gr GIAGI ((I				
L' Other (alreghy):				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Page 41 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Darwin Blanshan	B & B Enterprises	3/31/94	\$ 300.00
11639 West Monroe Road	(information requested)		
Riverdale MI 48877	STORE Andreadaka 000		
K Primary General	YTD Aggregate 300		
Other (specify):		-	
William J. Boer	Michigan National Bank	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
2241 Burning Tree SE	City President		
Grand Rapids MI 49546			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	The state of the s		
Rajendra Bothra	Holy Cross Hospital	3/31/94	\$250.00
5368 Woodland Estates Drive South	Chief of Surgery		
Bloomfield Hills MI 48302			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Mr. J. P. Cello	Self Employed	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
6381 East Reynolds Drive	Grocer		
CHaslett MI 48840			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			APRIL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
James A. Crawford	Karoub Associates	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
	Legislative Consultant		
3424 Karen Lansing MI 48911 General	-		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):			and the second s
John DelSignore	Laurel Manor Banquet/Conference Ctr.	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
ر 14680 Fairlane	Owner		
Livonia MI 48154			
G x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Maria DeVos		3/31/94	\$1,000.00
6778 Turnberry Drive SE	Homemaker	• • •	
Grand Rapids MI 49546			
X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
Richard M. DeVos	Self Employed	3/31/94	\$1,000.00
1840 South Ocean Boulevard	Amway Sales		
Manalapan FL 33462			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
	Self Employed	3/31/94	\$1,000.00
Richard M. DeVos 1840 South Ocean Boulevard	Amway Sales	_,,	
Manalapan FL 33462			
Primary X General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
Ottor (alectra).		·····	

Page*42 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Name/Address Helen DeVos 1840 South Ocean Boulevard Manalapan FL 334 Primary X Ge		Date 3/31/94	Amount \$ 1,000.00
Other (specify): Flelen DeVos 1840 South Ocean Boulevard Manalapan FL 334 X Primary Ge Other (specify):	(information requested) 162 eneral YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$ 1,000,00
Junia Doan 3801 Valley Drive Midland MI 48	J. S. Cassell Investment Counselor 640 eneral YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
Joseph L. Downey 2582 North Swede Road Midland MI 48	Dow Chemical Manager 642 eneral YTD Aggregate 500	3/31/94	\$500.00
Patrick A. Elwell 2873 Whittier Drive Bloomfield Hills MI 48	Patrick's Restaurant President/CEO 013 eneral YTD Aggregate 250	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Robert Engle 25600 Telegraph Road Southfield MI 48	Meadowbrook Insurance Group Insurance Sales 1034 eneral YTD Aggregate 250	3/31/94	\$250.00
Joseph G. Fogg, III 1888 Muttontown Road Syosset NY 11	Self Employed .791 eneral YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
Gordon R. Follmer 26200 American Drive Southfield MI 48	Follman, Rudjewicz & Company President 3034 eneral YTD Aggregate 500	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
Falding B. Gadola 5143 Green Meadow Grand Blane M1 48	(information requested) 3439 Jeneral YTD Aggregate 300	3/31/94	\$ 100.00

Page 43 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address Scott W. Gordon 3670 Southgate Drive Midland X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48640 General	Employer/Occupation Northwood Institute Executive Assistant YTD Aggregate 500	Date 3/31/94	Amount \$500.00
Dr. Gerald J. Halk 1741 Hollywood Grosse Pointe Woods X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48236 General	Self Employed Endodontist YTD Aggregate 500	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
Kirk H. Jabara 500 Woodward Avenue Detroit X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48225 General	Arthur Andersen & Company Business Consultant YTD Aggregate 450	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Timothy P. Karais T24347 Lynwood Drive Novi Primary	z MI 48374 General	Welk-Ko Fabricators Vice President YTD Aggregate 250	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
William B. Kean 439 East Ash Street Mason X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48854	(information requested) YTD Aggregate 300	3/31/94	\$ 300.00
Other (specify): C. Donald L. Klopei 3450 Charlevoix Drive C. Grand Rapids C. X Primary Other (specify):	c MI 49506 General	Midwest Beer Distributors President/CEO YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$1,000.00
Richard C. Laing 6075 Lahring Road Linden X Primary Other (specify):	MI 48451 General	Roney & Company Account Executive YTD Aggregate 300	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Douglas S. Land 235 West 76th Street New York X Primary Other (specify):	NY 10023 General	EAG Inc. President YTD Aggregate 250	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
David W. Lewis 14935 205th Avenue Big Rapids X Primary Other (specify):	MI 49307	Lewis International President YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$1,000.00

Page 44 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Marjorie Lewis	Lewis International	3/31/94	\$1,000.00
14935 205th Avenue	Vice President/Secretary		
Big Rapids MI 49	eneral YTD Aggregate 1000		
	CHOLIT I ID VIRBIORING YOOG		
Other (specify):	D. Jakies Technology	3/31/94	\$250.00
Robert J. Mackey	Regulation Enterprise Co-Owner	0/01/04	φ κουουου
33905 Schulte Drive Farmington MI 48			
	eneral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):	30		
		3/31/94	\$250.00
Timothy S. Manney 44749 Ford Way	(information requested)	- ,,	·
Novi MI 4			
	leneral YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
John Martin	Mid-Michigan Othepedics	3/31/94	# 250.00
113 East Williams Street	Physician		
Owosso MI 4			
o x Primary	General YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Clarke B. Maxson	Midwest Guaranty Bank	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
1091 Oxford	Banker		
BirminghamMI_4			
	General YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):	The state of the s	0./01./04	d 1 000 00
William F. Mitchell	Mitchell Corporation	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
410 South Kerby Road MI 4	President		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	General YTD Aggregate 1000		
r:	agueru varibarobus		
Other (specify):		3/31/94	\$300.00
Arametta L. Mitchell	Homemaker	0/01/01	4 000100
900 West Oliver Street Owosso MI	8867		
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate 300		
Other (specify):	33 3		
Dr. John W. Murphy	John W. Murphy, P. C.	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
3250 Quail Ridge	Physician	, ,	
Rochester MI	18309		
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			
Audrey Murtland	Turbine Tool & Gage	3/31/94	# 250.00
25339 Crown Point Court	Executive		
9	18335		
	General YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			

Page 45 of 47 11 (a)(II)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occup		Date	Amount
John O'Neill	Andover Industrie	30	3/31/94	#250.00
25625 Southfield Road	CEO			
Southfield MI		ıκΛ		
Commence (commence)	Beneral YTD Aggregate 2	,OO		
Other (specify):				
Leo A. Obloy	SDR Corporation		3/31/94	\$250.00
1111 Trowbridge Road	CEO			
	8304	nev.		
terminal terminal	General YTD Aggregate	990		
Other (specify):				
Dr. David J. Olen	Self Employed		3/31/94	# 250.00
1760 South Telegraph, Suite 20	1 Physician			
	8302	N#A		
(Harana)	General YTD Aggregate	40 0		
Other (specify):	and the second s			.,
Albert Papa	Cambridge Finan	icial Services	3/31/94	\$250.00
6430 Corporate Drive, Suite 20	O President/CEO			
3.9	18098	200		
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate	300		
Other (specify):				
Roger S. Penske	Penske Corporat	ion	3/31/94	\$250.00
13400 Outer Drive West	President			
	18239			
Primary X	General YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):				
Thomas R. Quilter III	Abbott, Nicholson	ı, et al	3/31/94	\$250.00
179 Stephens Road	Attorney			
Grosse Pointe Farms MI	48236			
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate	250		
Other (specify):				
Salman T. Sesi	Self Employed		3/31/94	\$ 50.00
30800 Telegraph Road, Suite 2				
Bingham Farms MI	48025			
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate	650		
Other (specify):				
David G. Shirley	D & D Sales		3/31/94	\$ 600.00
2420 East Britton Road, Box 1	32 Owner			
	48857			
x Primary	General YTD Aggregate	600		
Other (specify):				
George Simon	U. S. Equipment	Company	3/31/94	\$1,000.00
211 Vendome Court	Executive	, ,		
	48236			
	General YTD Aggregate	1000		
Other (specify):	,			
Property and desired the second secon				

भारता के द्वारा के प्राप्त के प्

Page 46 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address Michael Stevens 1238 Harvard Road Grosse Pointe Park MI 4823 X Primary Gene		Date 3/31/94	Amount \$250.00
Laurie Terry 842 Forest Street Ionia MI 4884 X Primary General Genera		3/31/94	\$300.00
Greg R. Thom 1244 South Timberview Trail Bloomfield Hills MI 4830 X Primary General G		3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Betty J. Thompson 716 Trombley Grosse Pointe Park MI 4823 X Primary Gen C Other (specify):		3/31/94	\$ 250.00
John Tysse 4307 Partridge Lane MI 4864 X Primary Gen		3/31/94	\$ 250.00
	Self Employed Attorney .0 eral YTD Aggregate 250	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
Other (specify): Robert A. Vander Weide 6800 Fox Meadow Lane SE Grand Rapids MI 495 X Primary Ger Other (specify):	(information requested) 16 eral YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
Suzanne C. Vander Welde 6800 Fox Meadow Lane SE Grand Rapids MI 495 X Primary Ger	(information requested) 16 Ieral YTD Aggregate 1000	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
Other (specify): Baron Von Ritchie 38276 Abruzzi Drive Westland MI 481 X Primary Ger Other (specify):	Ritchie Construction President 95 nernl YTD Aggregate 300	3/31/94	\$300.00

Page 47 of 47 11 (a)(ii)

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS
Contributions from Individuals/Persons Other than Political Committees

Name/Address	Employer/Occupation	Date	Amount
Gary L. White	ALPIS	3/31/94	\$ 250.00
51 West Boston Boulevard	President/CEO		
Detroit MI 48202	Warren A state of the CMA		
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 250		
Other (specify):			4 700 00
Richard O. Wickard	Columbian Distributing	3/31/94	\$ 500.00
3010 Oak Hollow Drive SE	VP/General Manager		
Grand Rapids MI 49506			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 500		
Other (specify):			
Emilie D. Wierda	_	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
148 West 39th Street	(information requested)		
Holland MI 49423			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
Craig A. Wierda	Crown Motors	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
5 148 West 39th Street	President		
Holland MI 49423			
© X Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):	The state of the s		
Rodger D. Young	Young & Associates	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
26200 American Drive, Suite 305	Attorney		
Southfield MI 48034			
Primary x General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			······
Robert P. Young, Jr.	AAA Michigan	3/31/94	\$ 1,000.00
1 Auto Club Drive	Attorney		
Dearborn MI 48126			
x Primary General	YTD Aggregate 1000		
Other (specify):			
		TOTAL THIS PERIOD	\$ 209,725.00

Contributions from Other political Committees

ericans PAC Suite 300 C 20005 General	YTD Aggregate		2/1/94	\$1,500.00
C 20005	VTD Addredate			
	VTD Addredate			
General	A	1500		
	* ** ** ** REFERCEMEN	1900		
PAC			2/11/94	\$ 250,00
1 48901	TIMP A delegatoko	ago		
General	ALD Westegare	350		
Politics PAC			2/21/94	\$500.00
t				
	TOTAL A MARINING ALL	E00		
General	YTD Aggregate	500		
rs Assoc. PAC			2/21/94	\$500.00
General	YTD Aggregate	500		
				च्चारकाक्षको (क् रान्तका च ेःः ः
tion Fund PAC			3/24/94	\$ 50.00
48121-1899				
General	YTD Aggregate	50		
Name and second				
P. C. PAC			3/28/94	\$500,00
lte 2400				
MI 48226				
General	YTD Aggregate	500		
nemal				
iles PAC			3/31/94	\$ 1,000.0
18 19 14 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18			• •	
CA 90010				
General	YTD Aggregate	1000		
because mad				
~			3/31/94	\$250.00
				•
M1 48911				
	YTD Aggregate	250		
-1 A DA	7		2/21/04	\$100.00
aiers Assoc. PAG	ن		ひしかてしない	4 100100
MI ARORG				
	VTD Addredate	n 100		
General	r rr rightoffan			
				. A 4 0EA N
	General Politics PAC t A 22046 General rs Assoc. PAC C 20036 General tion Fund PAC AI 48121-1899 General P. C. PAC Ite 2400 AI 48226 General General CA 90010 General C MI 48911 General	General YTD Aggregate Politics PAC t A 22046 General YTD Aggregate rs Assoc. PAC C 20036 General YTD Aggregate tion Fund PAC AI 48121-1899 General YTD Aggregate PRODUCT Aggregate The PAC The	General YTD Aggregate 350 Politics PAC t A 22046 General YTD Aggregate 500 rs Assoc. PAC C 20036 General YTD Aggregate 500 Clon Fund PAC Al 48121-1899 General YTD Aggregate 50 P. C. PAC tie 2400 Al 48226 General YTD Aggregate 500 Iles PAC CA 90010 General YTD Aggregate 1000 C M1 48911 General YTD Aggregate 250 alers Assoc. PAC M1 48933	General YTD Aggregate 350

schiedulie a

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Page 1 of 1 14

Offsets to Operating Expenditures

Na mo/Address Michigan National Bank	Employer/Occupation Refund of Loan Payment	Date Amount 2/11/94 \$797.99
3000 Town Center 1 Southfield MI 48075 Primary Genera	YTD Aggregate	
Other (specify):		TOTAL THIS DIPLOD & 707 00

	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Particular and the second second second second	A
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/1/94	\$ 4,959.03
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
American Staffing 42400 Grand River, Suite 200	Employment Services		Disbursement this Period
Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/1/94	\$ 2,380.19
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
U. S. Postmaster 32455 West 12 Mile Road	Postage		Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/6/94	\$ 145.00
· Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
Pinnacle List Company 2800 Shirlington Road, Suite 401	Direct Mail		Disbursement this Period
Arlington VA 22206	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/6/94	\$ 1,631.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Behrmann Printing 26005 Plymouth Road	Printing		this Period
CRedford MI 48239	Disbursement for	1/7/94	\$ 1,023.10
	Primary General Other (Specify):		
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Behrmann Printing 26005 Plymouth Road	Printing		this Period
Redford MI 48239	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/7/94	\$ 3,973.84
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
Nank, Thomas E.	Postage		Disbursement this Period
35723 Terrace Court Farmington Hills MI 48335	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/7/94	\$ 58.00

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Kinko's Copy Center	Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
29306 Orchard Lake Road Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 201.45
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Kinko's Copy Center 29306 Orchard Lake Road	Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Dato	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 46.80
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Federal Express P. O. Box 1140, Dept. A	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Memphis TN 38101-1140	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 124.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cellular One 31500 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 300	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 857.98
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Road, 5th Floor	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
East Lansing MI 48823	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 84.51
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP J. R. & Company, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
30875 Orchard Lake Road Farmington Hills MI 48334	Diabursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 216.62
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cellular One	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
31500 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 300 Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 57.12

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Page 3 of 27 17

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ameritech	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 5030 Saginaw M I 48663	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 425.54
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ameriteeh	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 5030 Saginaw M1 48663	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/8/94	\$ 101.41
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP 2 Unique	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
1250 Kensington Road Bloomfield Hills M I 48304	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 3,692.15
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing Andrew Suite 200	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 5,222.32
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Murphy, Pintak & Gautier 7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 320	Purpose of Disbursement Consulting Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
McLean VA 22102	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 8,109.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Govan, Cathy 7414 Azalea Court	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
West Bloomfield MI 48322	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 129.60
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4660 South Hagadorn Road, 5th Floor East Lansing M148823	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 578.36

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (production)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
11801-2 28th Street North St. Petersburg FL 33716	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 6,519.65
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Direct Mail Systems, Inc. 11801-2 28th Street North	Telemarketing		this Period
St. Petersburg FL 33716	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 125.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Marmen Computing	Printing		this Period
P. O. Box 637 Menominee MI 49858	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 1,889.94
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Baxter, Sandra	Health Insurance		this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 225.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Perrault, Marianne	Mileage		this Period
38 North Plaza Boulevard Rochester Hills MI 48307	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 162.80
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
American Staffing	Employment Services		this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi M I 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/15/94	\$ 3,084.33
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Morlan Group	Consulting Expense		this Period
2761 Rhineberry Rochester Hills MI 48309	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/17/94	\$ 3,300.00

Page 5 of 27 17

Operating Expenditures

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (postage)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/24/04	\$ 2,979.29
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster 32455 West 12 Mile Road	Purpose of Disbursement Postage Disbursement for	Date 1/24/94	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period \$ 290.00
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Primary General Other (Specify):		,
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postnge	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
032455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/24/94	\$ 1,096.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Nedra Kapetansky Rev. Living Trust	Purpose of Disbursement Office Rental	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
= 2000 Town Center #1400 Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for [] Primary [] General Other (Specify):	1/25/04	\$ 6,000.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Perrault, Marianne 38 North Plaza Boulevard	Purpose of Disbursement Milenge	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Rochester Hills MI 48307	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 45.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for General Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 102.57
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart	Purpose of Disbursement Air Travel	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake M148390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 685.00

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart 39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Parking	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake MI 48390	Diebursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 3.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart 39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 118.98
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart 39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
39500 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 190.71
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Albin Business Copiers 24206 Indonest Circle, P. O. Box 346	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
24206 Indoplex Circle, P. O. Box 346 Farmington MI 48332-0346	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/25/94	\$ 721.88
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AAA Communications 8316 Rivard	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Warren MI 48089	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/26/94	\$ 1,236.22
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Detroit Edison 2000 Second Avenue	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment (furniture)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Detroit MI 48226	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/26/94	\$ 728.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Grosse Pointe Yacht Club Lakeshore	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Grosse Pointe Shores MI	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/26/94	\$ 1,976.32

THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Federal Express	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 1140, Dept. A Memphia TN 38101-1140	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/26/94	\$ 377.25
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Allstate 100 Galleria Office Center, Suite 300	Purpose of Disbursement Vehicle Insurance Payment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Southfield MI 48034-8429	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/27/94	\$ 5.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing 42400 Grand River, Suite 200	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/27/94	\$ 9,252.15
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	1/27/94	\$ 4,989.69
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Behrmann Printing	Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
26005 Plymoth Road Redford MI 48239	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	2/1/94	\$ 2,899.20
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Data Systems Network 34705 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 300	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48331	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/1/94	\$ 4,686.24
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (postage)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/1/94	\$ 3,330.00

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Marmen Computing, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement List production	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 637 Menominee MI 49858	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/1/94	\$ 358.35
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Office Concepts & Rochester Typewriter 2955 East Big Beaver Road	Office Supplies		this Period
Troy M148083	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/2/94	\$ 459.14
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Sterling Inn	Event Catering		this Period
34911 Van Dyke Sterling Heights MI 48312	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/3/94	\$ 250.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Office Max	Office Supplies		this Period
31219 14 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/3/94	\$ 15.59
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postago	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 W. 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/3/94	\$ 145.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Market Resource Group	Consulting Services		this Period
225 South Washington Square Lansing MI 48933	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 12,000.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
U. S. Postmaster 32455 W. 12 Mile Road	Direct Mail (postage)		this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 300.00

Operating Expenditures

[Any information copied from such Reports and Businements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COOCESTABS]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 145.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for General Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 245.44
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra 4180 Whithy Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for	2/4/94	\$ 88.32
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra	Purpose of Disbursement Milenge	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 12.75
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Health Insurance	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/4/94	\$ 225.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Shannon, Claudia 872 Rivard	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Grosse Pointe MI 48230	Disbursement for General Other (Specify):	2/7/94	\$ 500.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP CompUSA 31601 John R Road	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Madison Heights MI 48071	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/8/94	\$ 139.74

	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PA	
Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/9/94	\$ 236.22
Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/10/94	\$ 82.93
Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/18/94	\$ 206.11
Purpose of Disbursement Menis	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	2/18/94	\$ 32.63
Purpose of Disbursement Hotel	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/18/94	\$ 177.06
Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/18/94	\$ 30.56
Purpose of Disbursement Vehicle repair	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/18/94	\$ 51.33
	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Meals Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Mileage Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Meals Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Hotel Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Vehicle repair	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Meals Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Micage Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Meals Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Meals Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Micage Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement For General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement For General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Disbursement For General Other (Specify): Disbursement Date Volicle repair Disbursement Date

Larkins, Stuart 39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake MI 48390 Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary Ge				
Walled Lake MI 48390 Disbursement for	Larkins, Stuart		Date	Amount of Each Diaburaement this Period
Chibholm, Donna 228 Brown Street Birmingham M 1 48000 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster 32465 W. 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills M 1 48333 Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Discursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Office Insurance Disbursement Office Insurance Disbursement Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (list rontal) Disbursement Direct Mail (Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Disbursement Direct Mail (Systems 12460 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Disbu		Primary General	2/18/94	\$ 180.00
Birmingham M148000 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement	Chisholm, Donna	1	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
U. S. Postmaster 32455 W. 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Pull Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (list rental) Disbursement Direct Mail (Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Office Rental Disbursement Disburseme		Primary General	2/21/94	\$ 32,37
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Amount of E Disbursement Disbursement Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement Disbursement This Period \$ 3,000.00 Amount of E Disbursement Disbursement Totephone charges Disbursement Date Disbursement Date Disbursement Disbursem	U. S. Postmaster		Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Office Insurance P. O. Box 1027 Troy M148099 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement	Farmington Hills MI 48333	Primary General	2/21/94	\$ 300.00
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement Inlis Period Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Disbursement Disbursement Inlis Period Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Nedra Kapetansky Rev. Living Trust 2000 Town Center #1400 Southfield MI 48075 Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Rd., 5th Floor East Lansing MI 48923 Disbursement for 2/22/94 \$ 3,000.00	C. Falvay-Counihan Insurance Company	1 -	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Nedra Kapetansky Rev. Living Trust 2000 Town Center #1400 Southfield MI 48075 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Date Office Rental Disbursement Office Rental Disbursement Office Rental Disbursement Office Rental Date Disbursement Telephone charges Disbursement Disbursemen		Primary General	2/22/94	\$ 300.00
Clearwater FL 34622 Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Purpose of Disbursement Date Amount of E Disbursement Date Amount of E Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement Disburseme	Direct Mail Systems		Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Nedra Kapetansky Rev. Living Trust 2000 Town Center #1400 Southfield MI 48075 Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Rd., 5th Floor East Lansing MI 48823 Office Rental Disbursement for Disbursement for Disbursement for Disbursement for Disbursement for Disbursement for	~d°	Primary General	2/22/94	\$ 5,385.31
Primary General Other (Specify): Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Rd., 5th Floor East Lansing M148923 Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges Disbursement for 2/22/94 \$ 87.22	Nedra Kapetansky Rev. Living Trust	1 -	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Rd., 5th Floor East Lansing M148923 Telephone charges Disbursement for 2/22/94 \$ 87.22	Southfield MI 48075	Primary General	2/22/94	\$ 3,000.00
East Lansing M I 48823 Disbursement for 2/22/94 \$ 87.22	ለፐ&ፐ	-	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Other (Specify):		Primary General	2/22/94	\$ 87.22

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Enterminis may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAFIAM FOR SINATE COORSISES]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ameritech P. O. Box 5030	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Saginaw MI 48663	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 452.17
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Murphy, Pintak & Gautier 7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 320	Purpose of Disbursement Consulting Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
McLean VA 22102	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 2,562.57
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Murphy, Pintak & Gautier 7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 320	Purpose of Disbursement Air Travel	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
McLean VA 22102	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 1,510.12
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (postage)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Clearwater FL 34622	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 27.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Association Services 38428 Windsor	Purpose of Disbursement Bookkeeping	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48331	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 75.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing 42400 Grand River, Suite 200	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 7,187.25
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing 42400 Grand River, Suite 200	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, State 200 Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 4,696.70

Page 13 of 27 17

Operating Expenditures

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Kinko's Copy Center	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplis	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
29306 Orchard Lake Road Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 245.98
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Jayda Construction Company	Purpose of Disbursement Air travel	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
1931 Horton Road Jackson MI 49203	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 363.60
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cellular One 31500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 594.03
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Friends & Family Catering	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
12614 Old Dorm Place Herndon VA	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 1,881.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Glover, Juleana 1150 17th Street NW, 5th Floor	Purpose of Disbursement Event Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Washington DC 20036	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 111.25
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Casper, Phillip W. 4545 Connecticut Ave. NW	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Washington DC 20008	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 14.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Sheraton Lansing Hotel	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
925 South Creyts Road Lansing M I 48917	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 378.00

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ameritech	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 5030 Saginaw MI 48663-0002	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 147.31
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cellular One 31500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300	Purpose of Disbursement telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 328.07
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Lasercomp, Inc. 3 32580 Ann Arbor Trail	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Westland MI 48185	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 112.28
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Morlan, Carol P. O. Box 1468	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Royal Oak MI 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 41.54
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Mayflower of Michigan 2020 Bellaire	Purpose of Disbursement Office equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Royal Oak MI 48067	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 697.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 1,357.90
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandra	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 28.91
	the second secon		

Page 15 of 27 17

Operating Expenditures

ABRAHAM FOR SENAUS COORS 1998

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Morlan, Carol	Purpose of Disbursement Consulting Expense	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak MI 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 3,300.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (consulting fee)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Clearwater FL 34622	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 1,000.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP The Walker Group P. O. Box 279	Purpose of Disbursement Telemarketing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
New Ulm MN 56073	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/23/94	\$ 2,177.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster 32455 West 12 Mile Road	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/24/94	\$ 500.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AT&T 4660 South Hagadorn Road, 5th Floor	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
East Lansing MI 48823	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/24/94	\$ 115.26
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Wyatt, Robert P. O. Box 1468	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Royal Oak M148068	Disbursement for General Other (Specify):	2/24/94	\$ 69.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi MI 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/25/94	\$ 7,203,32
	the state of the s		

Any information copied from such Reports and Batements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/25/94	\$ 4,721.16
Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/1/94	\$ 86.40
Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 323.44
Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 284.35
Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 1,198.58
Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 68.64
Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Eacl Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 130.00
	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Printing Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Printing Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Printing Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Printing Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering Disbursement for Primary General	Disbursement for

Dumaga of Mahangamani	Data	America C Dools
Event tickets	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 30,00
Purpose of Disbursement Event tickets	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 120.00
Purpose of Disbursement hotel charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 41.90
Purpose of Disbursement telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 78.24
Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 662.78
Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (production)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 95.28
Purpose of Disbursement Printing	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Disbursement for Primary General Other (Speelfy):	3/2/94	\$ 403.52
	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Event tickets Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement hotel charges Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement tolephone charges Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Tolephone Charges Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (production) Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (production) Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Printing Disbursement for Primary General	Disbursement for 3/2/94 Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Event tickets Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Indicated the primary General Other (Specify): Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Indicated the primary General Other (Specify): Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Indicated the primary General Other (Specify): Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Date Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Disbursement for General Other (Specify): Disbursement Date Disbu

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP AAA Communications	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
8316 Rivard Warren MI 48089	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 618.18
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Chisholm, Donna 228 Brown Street	Purpose of Disbursement Milcage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Birmingham MI 48009	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 72.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Chisholm, Donna 228 Brown Street	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Birmingham MI 48009	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 32.89
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (production)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
C. 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 8,739.23
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Senor, Dan P. O. Box 1468	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
C. P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak MI 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 9.94
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Senor, Dan P. O. Box 1468	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Royal Oak MI 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 301.22
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Pinnacle List Company	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (list)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
2800 Shirlington Road, Suite 401 Arlington VA 22206	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 3,417.23

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP MWM, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement Direct mail (production)	Date	Amount of Each Diaburaement this Period
505 Capitol Court NE, Suite 100 Washington DC 20002	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/04	\$ 9,409.10
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Murphy, Pintak & Gautier 7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 320	Purpose of Disbursement Radio Advertising	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
McLean VA 22102	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 20,000.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Michigan National Bank	Purpose of Disbursement Wire transfer fee	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
3000 Town Center 1 Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/2/94	\$ 15.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP The Castle c/o J. Shannon, One Woodward, Suite	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Detroit M I 48226	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/3/94	\$ 300.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Direct Mail Systems, Inc.	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (postage)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater FL 34622	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/4/94	\$ 5,049.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster 32455 West 12 Mile Road	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/4/94	\$ 290,00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Sterling Inn	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
34911 Van Dyke Sterling Heights MI 48312	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/7/94	\$ 424.80

Any information copied from such Reports and Enterients may not be sold or used by the purpose of soliciting contributions or for confinercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COOZELERS]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP The Potomac Company	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
225 Century Place, Suite 2402 Alexandira VA 22304	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/7/94	\$ 251.85
Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Gourmet-To-Go 2880 East Paris SE	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Grand Rapids MI 49512	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/8/94	\$ 460.04
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Demond, Holly	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
31376 Saffron Lane SE Grand Rapids MI 49508	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/8/94	\$ 48.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Mekkes, Ron 510 Ports SE	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Grand Rapids MI 49503	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/8/94	\$ 75.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Clobe Furniture	Purpose of Disbursement Office Equipment (furniture)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
= 37437 Grand River Farmington Hills M148018	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/9/94	\$ 529.36
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Office Max 31210 14 Mile Road	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/10/94	\$ 114.87
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Katzman Photographic	Purpose of Disbursement Photos	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
22000 West 10 Mile Southfield M I 48034	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 26.26

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart	Purpose of Disbursement Event tickets	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 135.76
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larking, Stuart 39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Parking	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake M1 48390	Disbursement for Primary (Veneral Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 3.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIF Larkins, Stuart 39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 251.34
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart	Purpose of Disbursement hotel charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212 Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 145.17
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart 39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 113.05
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Larkins, Stuart 39500 W. 14 Mile Road, Suite 212	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Walled Lake MI 48390	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 29.72
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Senor, Dan	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak M148068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 26.00

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Enterments may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SISNATE COOZSIBBS]

		THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing 42400 Grand River, Suite 200	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Novi M148375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 5,309.74
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP American Staffing	Purpose of Disbursement Employment Services	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
42400 Grand River, Suite 200 Novi M I 48375	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 7,061.59
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32465 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 77.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Centex 185 Berry Street, Bldg. 1, Suite 5100 San Francisco CA 94107	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 480.60
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Chisholm, Donna 228 Brown Street	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Birmingham MI 48009	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 60.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Schulte, Russ 2135 Ariport Road	Purpose of Disbursement Air Travel	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Waterford MI 48327	Disbursement for General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 275.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills M148333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 1,054.00

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 51.45
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy 4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone charges Disbursement for Primary General	Date 3/14/94	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period \$ 156.53
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy	Other (Specify): Purpose of Disbursement Health Insurance	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whithy Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 225.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Direct Mail (postage) Disbursement for	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period \$75.00
Bath MI 48808	Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 84.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy 4180 Whitby Lane	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 67.42
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Baxter, Sandy	Purpose of Disbursement Office equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4180 Whitby Lane Bath MI 48808	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 99.90

17

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Morlan, Carol	Purpose of Disbursement Office equipment	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
2761 Rhineberry Rochester Hills MI 48309	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 187.79
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Lansing Community College P. O. Box 40010	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Lansing MI 48901	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/14/94	\$ 160.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/15/94	\$ 1,160.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
S2455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/15/94	\$ 290.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP University Club 3435 Forest Road, P. O. Box 27157	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Lansing MI 48909	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/15/94	\$ 1,601.38
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry 4326 Hillside Dr.	Purpose of Disbursement hotel charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Ann Arbor MI 48105	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/16/94	\$ 82.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Dodson, Raymond	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 Detroit M I 48226	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/17/94	\$ 65.00

Page 25 of 27

17

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Estatements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Rattlesnake Club	Purpose of Disbursement Event Catering	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
300 River Place Detroit MI 48207	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/17/94	\$ 718.72
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/17/94	\$ 124.74
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/18/94	\$ 412.20
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
32455 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/22/94	\$ 74.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry	Purpose of Disbursement office supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4326 Hillside Dr. Ann Arbor MI 48105	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/23/94	\$ 8.37
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry 4326 Hillside Dr.	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Ann Arbor M148105	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/23/94	\$ 56.10
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Bloomfield Community Television	Purpose of Disbursement Promotional videotape	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4200 Telegraph Road, P. O. Box 489 Bloomfield Hills MI 48303-0489	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/23/94	\$ 40.00

THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Bildicinents may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, office than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Senor, Dan	Purpose of Disbursement Mileage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak MI 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/23/94	\$ 172.00
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Senor, Dan	Purpose of Disbursement Meals	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak M I 48068	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/23/94	\$ 150.86
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP U. S. Postmaster 32455 West 12 Mile Road	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Farmington Hills MI 48333	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/24/94	\$ 33.26
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cellular One	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
31500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300 Farmington Hills MI 48334	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/25/94	\$ 197.94
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ameritech P. O. Box 5030	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone Charges	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Saginaw M I 48663-0002	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/25/94	\$ 116.62
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Korpi, Kevin 6381 East Reynolds Drive	Purpose of Disbursement Event supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Haslett MI 48840	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/29/94	\$ 59.16
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Korpi, Kevin 6381 East Reynolds Drive	Milenge		this Period
Haslett MI 48840	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/29/94	\$ 92.77

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Page 27 of 27 17

Operating Expenditures

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement
Korpi, Kevin 6381 East Reynolds Drive Haslett MI 48840	Meals Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/29/94	this Period \$ 164,90
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4326 Hillside Dr. Ann Arbor MI 48105	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/29/94	\$ 2.05
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry	Purpose of Disbursement Parking	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
4326 Hillside Dr. Ann Arbor MI 48105	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/29/94	\$ 4.50
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Fly, Kerry	Purpose of Disbursement Milcage	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Ann Arbor MI 48105	Disbursement for Primary Other (Specify):	3/29/94	\$ 27.30
	TOTAL TI	iis period	\$ 233,412.76

¢.,

9

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Loans made or Guaranteed by the Candidate

Page 1 of 1 19 (a)

Any information copied from such Reports and Bialements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement Date An		Amount of Each
Michigan National Bank 3000 Town Center 1	Loan Payment		Disbursement this Period
Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/7/94	\$ 668.57
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
Michigan National Bank 3000 Town Center 1	Loan Payment		Disbursement this Period
Southfield M I 48075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 263.58
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP	Purpose of Disbursement	Date	Amount of Each
Michigan National Bank 3000 Town Center 1	Loan Payment		Disbursement this Period
Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for General	3/15/94	\$ 646.13
	Other (Specify):		
1	TOTAL 1	HIS PERIOD	\$ 1,578.28

PCHEDULE II

(mail

(*, 4.3 1774

LLEWINED DISBUKSEMENTS

Page 1 of 1

20 (a)

Refunds of Contributions to Individuals [ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COORSTANS]

Any information copied from such Reports and Buttaments may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

		d-1	
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Purpose of Disbursement		Date	Amount of Each
M. E. Miller and Associates, Inc. 2766 West 11 Mile Road, Suite 1 Berkley MI 48072	Refund of 2/21/94 contribution	3/1/94	Disbursement this Period
	Disbursement for		\$ 250.00
1	Primary General		
	Other (Specify):		
TOTAL THIS PERIOD			

100

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Page 1 of 1

Other Disbursements

Any information copied from such Reports and Dintements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

[ABRAHAM FOR SENATE COO281998]

Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Michigan National Bank	Purpose of Disbursement Loan Payment (interest)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
3000 Town Center 1 Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	1/7/94	\$ 129.42
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Michigan National Bank	Purpose of Disbursement Loan Payment (interest)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
3000 Town Center 1 Southfield MI 48075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	2/22/94	\$ 132.66
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Michigan National Bank 3000 Town Center 1	Purpose of Disbursement Loan Payment (interest)	Date	Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Southfield M148075	Disbursement for Primary General Other (Specify):	3/15/94	\$ 151.64
	ጥርጥል፤ ጥ፤	COIGAG PIL	ġ 419.72

 C_{ω}

C

C

Carr

Name of Committee (in Full) ABRAHAM FOR SENATE C	502	181998		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source		Original Amount of Loan	Cumulative Payment To Date	Balanco Outstanding at Close of This Period
Michigan National Bank	į			ж
3000 Town Center 1 48075 Southfield, Michigan Olher (specify):		\$18,000	\$18,000	5
Terms: Date Incurred 9/30/92 Date Due 9/3	0(95	Interest Flate_6 %	(apr)	% Secured
List All Endorsers or Guaranters (if any) to Item A				
1. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Namo	of Employer		
	Occup	alion		
MEMO: Loan paid off by Vizlath New loan				
of 1/12/a4 assumed balance of death 16,199	30 s	nt Guaranteed Outstanding:		
2. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code.	Namo	of Employer		
of deposit.	Occup	ation		
	Amou	ni Guaranteed Outstanding:		
3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name	of Employer	-	
	Occup	oatlon	-	
	Amou	nt Guaranteed Outstanding:		
B. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source		Original Amount	Cumulative Payment	Balance Outstanding
B, Pull Maine, Maining Address and Air Godd of Loan Source		of Loan	To Date	nt Close of This Period
Election: Primary General Other (specify):				
Election: Primary General Other (specify): Terms: Date Incurred Date Due		Interest Rate9	b(apr)	Secured
List All Endorsors or Guarantors (if any) to Item B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1, Full Namo, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name	of Employer		
	Occu	pation	-	
		•		
	Amoi \$	unt Guarantoed Outstanding:		
2. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code		e of Employer		
	Occu	pation		
	Amai	unt Guaranteed Outstanding:	-\(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	\$ Nam	e of Emplayer		
	Occu	pation	-	
		and Buranaja and Budatandinas	-{/////////////////////////////////////	
	Amo \$	unt Guaranteed Outstanding:		
SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)	*********			" <u>ø</u>
TOTALS This Period (last page in this line only)				" Ø
Carry outstanding balance only to LINE 3, Schedule D.	for this	line. Il no Schedule D, carry for	ward to appropriate line o	l Summary.

SCHEDULE C-1 Federal Election Commission Washington, D.C. 20463

Supplementary for Information found on Page ____ of Schedule C

LOANS AND LINES OF CREDIT FROM LENDING INSTITUTIONS

Michigan National Bank 3000 Town Center I Sowthfield, Michigan 48015 A. Has loan been restructured? No Syes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/12/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable insortificates of deposit, chattle papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional collaboration of the value of this collateral? What is the value of this collateral? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? What is the estimated value? A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date of the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays the loan are accurate as stated above. I. To BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extern the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness.	NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FULL)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NOMBER
Michigan National Bank Soothfield, Michigan 48015 A. Has loan been restructured? No Yes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/12/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:	ABRAHAM FOR SENATE CO0281998	
Michigan Northanal Bank 3000 Town Center I Southfield, Michigan 48015 A. Has loan been restructured? No Yes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/12/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable ins conflictates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional coil No Yes If yes, specify:		DATE (ADD)
SouthField, Michigan 48015 A. Has loan been restructured? No Syes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/12/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following piedged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable inscribing the secondarily incurred:	Michigan National Bank	[6,435,72
A. Has loan been restructured? No Yes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/2/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following piedged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable insortificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional coll No Yes If yes, specify:	3000 Town Center 1	
A. Has loan been restructured? No Yes If yes, date originally incurred: 1/12/94 B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable inscertificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional coll what is the value of this collateral? What is the value of this collateral? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes If yes, specify:		2/25/94 1/15/98
B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance:		
C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable ins cortificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional coll No Yes If yes, specify: What is the value of this collateral? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify: What is the estimated value? A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date of the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays the content of the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays the loan are accurate as stated above. II. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extentile loan are accurate as stated above. III. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness.		
D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable inscribilicates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional collaboration of the value of this collateral? What is the value of this collateral? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify: A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date a stablished: Location of account: F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays the contributions of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extertite loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness.	B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding	balance:
ertificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, of other stimilar traditional control of the loan of the control of the loan? No Yes if yes, specify: Campaign Yehicle	☐ No ☑ Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Sched	
Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Nyes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify:	certificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on the No X yes If yes, specify: <u>Campaign Vehicle</u>	rsonal property, goods, negotiable instruments, deposit, or other similar traditional collateral?
Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Nyes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify:	What is the value of this collateral?	
No Yes If yes, specify:	[⊠Yes
A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date a established: Location of account: F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays a. COMMITTEE TREASURER Anne G. Dickerson H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the exter the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness.		
established: Location of account: F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays a. COMMITTEE TREASURER Anne G. Dickerson H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extert the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.	No Yes If yes, specify:	_ What is the estimated value?
F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repay to a committee the pass upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repays a committee the pass of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This inclination is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.	A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(1	1)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date account
F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repay to a committee the pass of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extending loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.	established: Location of account:	
H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.	F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this i	oan, or if the amount pledged does not equal or [
H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.		DATE
I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the exterthe loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment.	ANNE G. DICKEYSON	\wedge asst.
 To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extertible loan are accurate as stated above. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than the imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. 	H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement.	
complied with the requirements set forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan.		
TAUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	SHAWN A. Class IT Should Chrose Sence	Custome Skes for 4-15-94

C

40

Michigan National Bank

SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") made and en	offered into on this 25th day of February	in 94
THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") made and en by and between Michigan National Bank, a national banking assex ABRAHAM FOR SENATE	riation, of 27335 W 11 Mile, Southfield Michigan	n (the "Bank"), and
by and between Michigan National Bank, a national banking assex ABRAHAM FUR SENATE 39500 14 Mile Rd., Suite #212	Walled lake MI 48301 with chief executive	n offices located a
WHEREAS Borrower has obtained or may from time to time	ne obtain loans from Bank or be otherwise obligated to Bank or	_ ("the Borrower")

secure its Obligations (as diffined in Paragraph 1, below) to Bank by granting Bank security interests in that personal property described in this Agreement, and

NOW THEREFORE Borrower and Bank AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. Borrower hereby grants Bank a continuing security interest in the collateral described in Paragraph 2, below (all of the personal property described in Paragraph 2, is individually and collectively referred to in this Agreement as the "Collateral"s, to secure the repayment of all loans (including all renewals, extensions, modifications or refinancing thereof) from Bank to Borrower, togother with any and all other obligations now or in the future owing from Borrower to Bank (including future advances), however incurred or evidenced, whether primary, secondary, contingent or otherwise, whether arising under this Agreement, under other security agreements, promissory notes, guarantys, mortgages, leases, instruments, documents, or under any other contractual obligation now or hereafter arising thereinafter collectively called the "Obligations") together with all costs, expenses and reasonable attorneys' less incurred by Bank in the disbursement, administration and collection of the Obligations or in the protection, maintenance, and inquidation of the Collateral Borrower agrees not to sell the Collateral except in the ordinary course of Borrower's business and will not assign, transfer, pledge, grant a security interest in, or otherwise dispose of or encumber the Collateral without Bank's prior written consent.
- 2. COLLATERAL. The Collateral covered by this Agreement is all of Borrower's property described below where an "X" or check mark has been placed in the box applicable thereto, which Borrower now owns or shall hereafter acquire or create, immediately upon acquisition or creation, and includes, but is not limited to, any items listed on any schedule or list attached to this Agreement:
- A Accounts, All accounts, documents, chattel paper, instruments, and general intangibles, including any rights to any tax refunds from any governmental authority (all of which are hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Accounts"):
- B. Inventory. All inventory and goods including, but not limited to raw materials, work in process, finished goods, tangible property, stock in trade, wares and merchandise used in, sold by, or stopped in transit by Borrower;
- C. Equipment. All equipment and fixtures, including all machinery, furniture, furnishings and vehicles, together with all accessions, parts, attachments, accessories, tools and dies, or appurtenances thereto, attached, kept, used, or intended for use in connection therewith, and all substitutions, improvements, replacements and additions thereto;
 - D. All Assets. All of Botrower's personal property described in Paragraph 2.A. through 2.C. above, inclusively:
- The collateral shall secure repayment of Borrower's Promissory Note dated January 12, 1994, and Borrower acknowledges and agrees that the loan signified by said Promissory Note shall serve as adequate consideration for the execution of this shall serve as adequate in note of the bove boxes are checked, it is underlood and spread that Borrower grants Bank a security interest in all of Borrower's assets as if the box adjacent to Paragraph 2.D. had been checked.

for each and every type of Collateral described above, the proceeds of the Collateral and the proceeds of all insurance, eminent domain, condemnation awards, and all products of and accessions to the Collateral are also part of the Collateral. In addition, any and all bank deposits and bank accounts or other sums at any time credited or due from Bank to Borrower and any and all instruments, documents, policies, certificates of insurance, securities, goods, accounts, chattel paper, cash, property and the proceeds thereof which Borrower owns or in which Borrower has an interest and which are at any time in the possession or control of Bank or any third party acting on Bank's behalf, shall also be considered Collateral.

- 3. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTEREST. Borrower agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Bank, concurrently with execution of this Agreement and at any time or times hereafter at the request of Bank, all financing statements, assignments, certificates of title, applications for motor vehicle or watercraft titles, affidavits, reports, notices, schedules of Accounts, designations of inventory, latters of authority and any and all other documents and agreements as Bank may request, in form satisactory to Bank, to perfect and to at all times maintain perfected Bank's security interests in the Collateral. Borrower also agrees to make appropriate entries on its books and records disclosing Bank's security interests in the Collateral.
- 4. WARRANTIES. Borrower agrees and warrants to Bank, that: (a) Borrower has or forthwith will acquire full legal title to the Collateral and is the lawful owner of all of the Collatera with an unqualified right to subject the Collateral to the security interest here granted to Bank; the except as specifically stated in any attachment to this Agreement, Bank's security interest in the Collateral is a first priority security interest, there are no financing statements covering any of the Collateral in any public office, and Borrower will defend and indomnify the Bank against the claims and demands of all other persons claiming an interest in the Collateral; ic) all of the Collateral is located in the State of Michigan at the address specified above or as specified in Paragraph 10, of this Agreement or is in the possession of the Bank, and Borrower agrees not to remove the Collateral outside the State of Michigan without Bank's prior written consent, nor use or permit the Collateral to be used for any unlawful purpose; (d) Borrower shall not conduct Borrower's business under any other name than that given above, nor change or reorganize the business entity under which it does business, except upon the prior written approval of Bank and, if such approval is granted, Borrower agrees that all documents, instruments, and agreements requested by Bank shall be prepared, filed and recorded at Borrower's expense, before such change occurs; (e) Borrower agrees not to remove any records concerning the Collateral from the address specified above nor keep any of its records at any other address unless written notice thereof is given to Bank at least (10) days prior to the creation of any new address for the keeping of such records; (i) Borrower agrees to at all times maintain the Collateral in good condition and repair; (g) Borrower has full authority, complete power, and is duly authorized to only into this Agreement with Bank, and the execution of this Agreement does not constitute a breach of any provision contained in any other agreement or instrument to which Borrower is or may become a party or by which Borrower is or may be bound or affected; (h) all financial statements and information delivered and to be delivered by Borrower to Bank are true and correct and have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and there has been no material adverse change in the financial condition of Borrower since the last submission of such financial information to Bank; (i) there are no actions or proceedings either threatened or pending against Borrower which might result in any material adverse change in Borrower's financial condition or which might materially affect any of Borrower's assets; (i) Borrower has filed ell Federal, State and local governmental tax returns which Borrower is required by law to file and all such taxes required to be paid have been paid in full; (k) no part of the Collateral is classified or classifiable as hazardous waste under Federal or Michigan environmental laws and regulations. Borrower is in full compliance with all Federal and Michigan environmental laws and regulations, and Borrower hereby indemnifies Bank against any and all expenses and costs, including reasonable attorney fees, arising from or related to any breach of these warranties. All of Borrower's warranties in this Paragraph 4, shall be deemed to be continuing warranties until Borrower shall have no Obligations to Bank.

as the Collateral, to Borrower's business, and to Borrower's ownership or use of any of its assets, income, or gross receipts; (b) at its own expense, keep all of the Collateral fully insured against loss or damage by fire, theft, explosion and other risks, in such amounts, with such companies, under such policies, and in such form as shall be salisfactory to Bank, a copy of which policies shall be delivered to Bank with evidence of premium payment and which policies shall be endorsed to provide Bank a standard loss payable clause with not less than 30 days notice of cancellation or of any change in coverage (CF 12181185) and the Bank shall have a security interest in the proceeds of all such insurance and may apply any such proceeds received by it toward payment of Borrower's Obligations, whether or not duri, in such order of application as Bank may determine; (c) maintain at its own expense public liability and property damage insurance in such amounts, with such companies, under such policies, and in such form as shall be satisfactory to Bank, and shall furnish Bank with a copy of such policies and evidence of payment of premiums thereon, if Borrower at any time fails to obtain or maintain any of the policies required above or pay any premium relating thereto, or shall fail to pay any tax, assessment, levy or charge, or discharge any such lien, or encumbrance, then Bank, without walving or releasing any obligation or default of Borrower hereunder, may at any time (without obligation to do so) make such payment, obtain such discharge, or obtain and maintain such policies of insurance, pay such premiums, and take such action with respect thereto as Bank deens advisable. All sums so dishursed by Bank including reasonable attorney feet, court costs, expenses, and other charges relating thereto, shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby, shall be payable on demand, and shall bear interest until paid to Bank at Three (3%) percent over Bank's Prime Rate of interest.

Can's ¢" ;

A. ...

9 1992 Michigan National Corporation

THE SET O COLUMN TO SELECTE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

- 6. COLLECTION OF ACCOUNTS. A. If Paragraph 2A, or 2D, above for thecked, Bank hereby conditionally authorizes Borrower to collect Accounts from Borrower's Account debros provided, however, this privilege may be terminated by Bank at any time upon written notice from Bank and, upon mailing such notice, Bank shall be entitled to and shall have all of Borrower's rights, title, and interest in and notice as aforesaid or upon Default tas subsequently defined, Bank may notify any Account debioris) of Bank's security interest in Borrower's Accounts and shall be entitled to collect same and Borrower will thereafter receive all Accounts payments as the agent of and as trustee for Bank, transmitting to Bank on the day of Borrower's receipt, all original checks, cash, drafts, acceptances, notes and other payments received on Accounts and, until delivery of same to Bank, Borrower shall not use or commingle any Accounts payments and shall at all times keep all such remittances separate and apart from Borrower's own funds, capable of identification as the property of Bank. After any Default, Borrower agrees to open all mail only in the presence of a representative of Bank, who may take therefrom any Account remittances). Bank and its' representatives are hereby authorized to endorse in Borrower's name, payments on or other proceeds of any of the Collateral, and may sign Borrower's name upon all Accounts, Invoices, assignments, financing statements, notices to debtors, bills of lading, storage receipts, or other instruments or documents in respect to the Accounts, the proceeds therefrom, or property related thereto. Borrower agrees to promptly give Bank copies of all Accounts statements and records, accompanied by such Information and by such documents or copies thereof as Bank may request. Borrower shall maintain all records with respect to the Accounts and with respect to the general conduct and operation of Borrower's business, including balance sheets, operating statements and other financial information, in accordance wi
- B If Paragraph 2B, or 2C, above are checked, until such time as the Bank shall notify Borrower of the revocation of such power and authority, Borrower, (i) may, in the ordinary course of its business only, at Borrower's expense, sell, lease, or furnish under contracts of service any of the Inventory normally held by Borrower for such purpose; (ii) may use and consume any raw materials, work in process or materials, the use and consumption of which is necessary in order to carry on Borrower's business; and (iii) shall, at its own expense, endeavor to collect as and when due, all amounts due with respect to any of the Collateral, including the taking of such action with respect to such collection as the Bank may reasonably request or, in the absence of such request, as Borrower may deem advisable. A sale in the ordinary course of business does not include a transfer in partial or total satisfaction of any debt of Borrower.
- 7, INFORMATION. Borrower agrees to permit Bank or Bank's agents to have access to and to inspect the Collateral and from time to time inspect and verify Accounts, Inventory, and Equipment and check, make copies of or extracts from the books, records and files of Borrower, and Borrower will make same available at any time for such purposes. Bank is hereby authorized to conduct from time to time such investigation of Borrower's continuing creditworthiness as Bank shall deem appropriate including, without limitation, Bank contact with Borrower's accountants or other thrift parties, and Bank is also authorized to respond to any credit inquiries received from trade creditors or other credit granting institutions. Borrower agrees to promptly supply Bank with such financial and other information concerning its financial and business affairs, assets and liabilities as Bank may from time to time request, and Borrower agrees that Bank or its agents may from time to time verify Borrower's continuing compliance with any of Borrower's warranties made in Paragraph 4, above, at Borrower's cost and expense.
- 8. DEFAULT. The occurrence of any of the following events shall constitute a Default (as such term is used herein): (a) the non-payment, when due, of any amount payable on any of the Obligations or any extension or renewal thereof: (b) failure to perform any agreement of Borrower contained herein or in any related agreement; (c) any statement, representation, or warranty of Borrower made herein, in any other agreement with Bank, or in any other writing at any time furnished by the Borrower to the Bank, is untrue in any respect as of the date made; (d) any Obligor (which term, as used herein, shall mean the Borrower and each other party primarily or secondarily liable on any of the Obligations) becomes insolvent or unable to pay their debts as they mature, makes an assignment for the benefit of creditors, conveys, substantially all of their assets, any proceedings are instituted by or against any Obligor alleging that such Obligors (e) entry of any judgment against any Obligor or any order of attachment, execution, garnishment, forfeiture, sequestration, or other writ or order is levied on the Collateral; (f) the death of any Obligor who is a natural person or of any partner of any Obligor which is a partnership; (g) the dissolution, merger, consolidation or transfer of a substantial part of the property of any Obligor, the Borrower tails to pay the full amount of any tax, fee or assessment due and owing to any Federal, State or local government authority; or (i) any criminal proceeding is initiated against any Obligor.
- B. Whenever a Default shall exist, the Obligations may, at the option of the Bank and without demand or notice of any kind, be declared, and thereupon shall immediately become, due and payable, and the Bank may exercise from time to time all rights and remedies, including the right to immediate possession of the Collateral, available to it under applicable law. Bank shall have the right to hold any property then in or upon the Collateral at time of repossession not covered by this Agreement until return is demanded in writing by the Borrower agrees, upon Default, to assemble all the Collateral at a convenient place acceptable to the Bank and to pay all costs of collection of the Obligations, and enforcement of Bank's rights, including reasonable attorney fees and legal expenses, tincluding bankruptcy proceedings), and all expenses in locating the Collateral and all expenses for any repairs to any reality or other property to which any of the Collateral may be affixed. Any notification of intended disposition of any of the Collateral required by law shall be deemed reasonably and properly given if sent at least (7) seven calendar days before such disposition, postago prepaid, addressed to Borrower either at the address shown on the reverse side of this Agreement or at any other address of Borrower appearing on the records of the Bank.
- 9. GENERAL. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms to this Agreement shall have the meanings provided by the Michigan Uniform Commercial Code as amended from time to time. Any Bank delay in exercising any power, privilege or right hereunder, or under any other instrument or agreement executed by Borrower in connection herewith shall not operate as a waiver thereof, and no single or partial exercise shall preclude other or further exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other power, privilege, or right. The waiver by Bank of any Delault by Borrower shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent Default, but shall be restricted only to the Default waived. All rights, remedies and powers of Bank hereunder are inevocable and cumulative and not alternative or exclusive, and shall be in addition to all rights, remedies, and powers given in any other instrument or agreement or by the Michigan Uniform Commercial Code. This Agreement cannot be modified except by a writing signed by Borrower and by the Bank

This Agreement has been delivered in Michigan, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Agreement is prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision shall be ineffective only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity without invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this Agreement. The rights and privileges of the Bank hereunder shall have to the benefit of its successors and assigns, and this Agreement shall be binding on all heirs, executors, administrators, and successors of Borrower. If more than one Borrower has signed this Agreement their obligations shall be joint and several.

10. SPECIAL PROVISIONS/ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. (If Collateral includes Fixtures, describe the real estate here and in Form UCC-1A1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Borrower and Bank have executed this Security Agreement on the above-referenced date.

	ADVÁNÁM PUN SENATE
Walled Lake, MI 48390	či
Botrower's Tax 1.D	By. E. Spencer Abraham
#38-3116234	Ву:
	1151
Address of Bank	Bank
27335 W. 11 Mile Road	By:
Southfield, MI 48037	Thomas R. Thompson Its: Vice President

Ô

C)

C.

C.

** TOTAL PAGE.009 **

и		1	1			
reng Make	llody Gtyle	Neg, Foe	Year Make	tiody style Voya	aon	flog. Fee
1994 Plymouth	Voyager Fee Category or Weight	Tisin Fee	1994 Plymouth	Fee Catego	ry or Walght	Titla Fan
2P4GH2535RR5202	01		#2P4GH2535RR520	201 County of Residence		Tax
Dwner's Dilver License No.	County of Residence	Tax	Owner's Oriver License No.	County of Masidanc	•	111.4
Pavious Piete No.		Co. Reg. Transfer	insurance Company and Policy o	r Binder Number	Co,	Reg. Transfer
		Total		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		Total
Owner's Complete Name	(s) and Addross		Owner's Complete Nam	o(s) and Address		
ABRAHAM FOR S 39500 14 Mile Walled Lake,	Rd., Suite #212			R SENATE ile Rd., Suit e, MI 48390	e #212	
		mount Received Change				<u> </u>
<u> </u>		Month Day Year	#2P4GH2535RR520	Date	Filing Date	
CO DATE PURC	HASED		1st Se Interes	st	2nd Secured Interest	
Ballatia			1st Secured Interest (Dank or C MICHIGAN NATIO			
Sugar Addioss			Street Address			
			27335 West Ele	even Mile		
Cisfica and		Zip Cods	and Southfiel	d, MI	Zip Code	48037
State		San	2nd Secured Interest			
Owner Other	met		Street Address			
C .), Presented:					
Title Information Changed:			City and State		Zip Code	
Title Being Replaced:	Lost Stolen	Mutileted (attached)	DECLARATION OF VEHICLE USE TAX See Instructions on reverse side. Do not complete if applying for a duplicate title. 1. Full purchase price or retail dollar value			
USE THIS S	ECTION FOR TAX EXEMPT See Instructions on reverse	TRANSACTIONS				
6d)	Sad illustractions out to tales	21401	whichever is greater.	COMB: Value	\$	
			2, 4% (X.04)		\$	
Transferred from relati	ve = state relationship		3. Cradit for tax paid to a rec	Iprocal state	ė	
Other			(proof attached)		\$	
			4. Amount of tax being paid.		\$	
	LEGAL PAPERS		WILL THIS	VEHICLE BE (OR HA	S IT BEEN) USED	AS:
Type of Document	County	State	A Police Vehicle, or A Driver Education Vehi	cla or		
Court	File or Docket Number	Date Examined	A Government Vehicle.			
D	Examiner (Print)		A TAN	t What has accordance to the con-	aanad	
Branch Office	Examinat frauti		A Salvage Certificate of			
IF YOUR TITLE IS	NOT RECEIVED WITHIN	60 DAYS FROM THE	I CERTIFY CONTAINED ON T	I OWN THIS VEHICLE AND HIS FORM IS CORRECT TO	ALL THE INFORMATION THE BEST OF MY KNO	N WLEDGE
DATE OF FILING, CONTACT A SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE. This form or your title must be presented to purchase or transfer plates.			NOW OWNER APPROPRIES SENATE			
Authority granted under	Public Act 300 of 1949 as amended.		E. Spence			
	□ cor	MMENTS - Saa Back	5.	- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
TR-11C (10/80)		RICHARD H. AUSTIN, Secret	ary of State		ORIGINAL - Sec BROWN - Purci	

The course of th

C

A A

Namo of Committee (in Full) Abraham for Senate C002	281998		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source Michigan Nattonal Bank 3000 Town Center 1	Original Amount of Loan	Cumulative Payment To Date	Balance Outstanding at Close of This Period
Southfield, Michigan 48075 Elocilon: X Primary Gonoral Other (specify):	\$16,699.30	1,578.28	* 15,121,02
Tormo: Dale Incurred 1/12/94 Date Due 1/1:	5 98 Interest Rate 6,5	/6(apr)	Socured
List All Endorsors or Guarantors (if any) to Item A			
1. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	-	
Albraham for Senate		__\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
P.O. Box 1468	Occupation		
Royal Oak, Mi 48068	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:		
2. Full Namo, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer		
E. Spencer Arbraham 841 Chaseway Blvd.	Occupation Candidate	-\(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:	-\(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Nam Si Employed and T		
5. Poli Namo, Maning Addibbs and 21" Codo	Liendonser		
	Occupation		
	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:		
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code of Lean Source	Original Amount	Cumulative Payment	Balance Outstanding
	of Loan	To Date	at Close of This Perio
Elaction: Primary General Other (specify):	Interest Rate	,%(apr)	Socured
Torms: Date Incurred Date Due List All Endorsers or Guaranters (If any) to lien. B	INVOCTION,	- VIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
1. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	-\/////////////////////////////////////	
1, Pull Maine, Maining Address and Zin- Code			
	Occupation		
		- <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	
	Amount Guarantood Outstanding:		
2. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code			
2. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Gode	\$		
2. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Gode	Name of Employer		
2. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Gode 3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	\$ Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:		
	\$ Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding: \$		
	\$ Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding: \$ Name of Employer		
	\$ Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding: \$ Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding: \$		15,121,02

SCHEDULE C-1 Federal Election Commission Washington, D.C. 20463 Supplementary for Information found on Page ____ of Schedule C

LOANS AND LINES OF CREDIT FROM LENDING INSTITUTIONS

established: 12 3 93 Location of account: Michigan National Bank, 3000 kmn Center 1 F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not equal or exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repayment.	NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FULL)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER					
FILL NUMBER MARINS ADDRIBOTOR TO CORDINATION TO CASTALLA SOCIAL MICHIGAN AS IN PRESENTATIVE THE ABBURGE AND 20 CONTROLLA SIGNATURE OF THE LENDING INSTITUTION: 1. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: 1. To the basis of high saver of the requirement is a completed with its payer of the requirements set forth at 10 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. AND WARE AND	Abraham for Senate Coo 231998		Lucrencor				
A. Has loan been restructured? No Yes If yes, date originally incurred: If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance: C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsors and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable instruments, cartificates of depoelt, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional collateral? No Yes If yes, specify:	Michigan National Bank	*16,69933	пате (APR) 6.5%				
B. If line of crodit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance;	3000 Town Certer 1 Southfield, Michigan 48075		1 . 1				
C. Are other parties secondarily liable for the debt incurred? No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable instruments, contificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional collateral? No Yes If yes, specify: What is the value of this collateral? Does the londer have a perfected security interest in It? No Yes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify: Centificate of Deposit What is the estimated value? A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date account established: 12/3/93 Location of account: Michigan Nothoral Bank, 2000 Junior Ratter Scholars (Michigan Nothoral Bank, 2000 Junior Ratter) F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount pledged does not equal or exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repayment. G. COMMITTER TREASURER ATTHEORISMS of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension of the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than those imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment, and has compiled with the requirements sot forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. Authorized helphasentative	A. Has louis soon restriction						
No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Schedule C.) D. Are any of the following pledged as collateral for the loan: real estate, personal property, goods, negotiable instruments, certificatios of doposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on deposit, or other similar traditional collateral? No Yes If yes, specify: What is the value of this collateral? Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify: Centificate of Deposit What is the estimated value? If yes Yes If yes, specify: Centificate of Deposit What is the estimated value? If yes	B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding	B. If line of credit, amount of this draw:; total outstanding balance:					
Continication of deposit, challed papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash on expensive the value of this collateral?	No Yes (Endorsers and guarantors must be reported on Sche						
Does the lender have a perfected security interest in it? No Yes	cortificates of deposit, chattel papers, stocks, accounts receivable, cash or	personal property, goods, negoti n deposit, or other similar traditio	able instruments, onal collateral?				
E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pledged as collateral for the loan? No Yes If yes, specify: Certificate of Deposit What is the estimated value? *100,000							
No Yes If yes, specify: Certificate of Poorit What is the estimated value? 100,000 A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(i)(B). Date account Such Celd, Michigan 14075 established: 12 3 93	Does the letter have a perfected security interest						
A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(b) to such the left, but a such the last and la	E. Are any future contributions or future receipts of interest income, pled	ged as collateral for the loan?	~a*100,000				
A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11)(i)(B) and 100.8(b)(12)(b) to such the left, but a such the last and la	No X Yes If yes, specify: Certificate of 12 positions of 12 po	What is the estimated value	Data passunt				
F. If neither of the types of collateral described above was pledged for this loan, or if the amount, pledged does not exceed the loan amount, state the basis upon which this loan was made and the basis on which it assures repayment. G. COMMITTEE TREASURER TYPED NAME H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension of the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than those imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment, and has compiled with the requirements set forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE J. J	A depository account must be established pursuant to 11 CFR 100.7(b)	(11)(1)(B) and 100.8(D)(12)(1)(B) Southfield,Mi Hand Bank . 3000 few	chigan 48075				
H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension of the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than those imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment, and has compiled with the requirements set forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPR	a little and about the product of this	s ioan of it the amount bledded	UDBB HOL GARRI OF				
H. Attach a signed copy of the loan agreement. I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE LENDING INSTITUTION: I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension of the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than those imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment, and has complied with the requirements set forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPR	G. COMMITTEE TREASURER Anne G. Dickerson Typed name GRATURE	, assistant	H-15-94				
I. To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and other information regarding the extension of the loan are accurate as stated above. II. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rate) no more favorable at the time than those imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable credit worthiness. III. This institution is aware of the requirement that a loan must be made on a basis which assures repayment, and has complied with the requirements set forth at 11 CFR 100.7(b)(11) and 100.8(b)(12) in making this loan. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
SIAUN A. CROSSOTT Shun Ce Characto Severi Customes Sluffy. 4-15-94	 To the best of this institution's knowledge, the terms of the loan and the loan are accurate as stated above. The loan was made on terms and conditions (including interest rat imposed for similar extensions of credit to other borrowers of comparable that a loan must be made. 	e) no more favorable at the tim le credit worthiness. ide on a basis which assures re	e than those epayment, and has				
	SIAUN A. CROSSOTT Show Cellesoned Seren	i Custome Suff	0. 4-15-94				



COMMERCIAL INSTALLMENT NOTE (Variable Payment)

s _11	6.699.30	PROBLEME STREET	endersen oper beenen	un elimen ose	Holt	o No.	pana anar anar a		n.#17.17.1617.164		
Due	Dato	January .	15, 1998	*************************************	Dal	C	Januar,	y_12	TOTAL STATE	0.94	
	117 /1117	CONTRACTOR	MINIAL DAND	ily and severally, (th			afile office	tangand at	6/33U Y	<u>l. Elay</u> an	M11e
Sfx	outhfiel teen Thi	ld busand_S1	x Hundred	of (the "Bank") in faw 14 (the "Bank") in faw 14 (the "Bank") in 699 of interest Rate") of 15 (the think of the state of t	lul ma	onay of Iti	united States of the Contract	los of Ameri Albanterosi	ga, the princi Thereon com	pal sum of puted with	
Nin nyou	oty-line	ento of interest in	100524400116	o Interest Rate") of	. 50 (273)	ne-Ha	1 f	DANK	(.50%)	
para	aut bet buun	m in excess of	that rate of interes	st established by	וויונו	II G/NN	NVI I ONVI	. PANA	, (the "Desigi	nge Dank")	
				rate (the "ind ise an identical chai							
dote borre Note othe	nmodiat(imined by re ower(s) if at e, the index t gyrse limited	larence to the l larence to the l any time the C shall be Bank's I by law, the ur	ower understands a Index and not by ref Pasignee Bank shal I own Prime Rate o Spaid principal bala	and agrees that the orence to the actual I abandon the use at Interest. If ank at need of this Note and the Bank, become it note ("Note") shall Fabruary	Ellect rate c ind qu rall do d all in	ive Intere of Interest rotation c rotation of sterest the	si Ralo paya I charged by I of that rale of that the Effe ereon at the I	ble to Bank i he Designed I interest us otive Interes highest rate	under this No a Dank to an ed as the ind it Rate is us of interest th	ole shall be y particular dex for this urlous or is hen permit	
insi	o to einemile	rincipal and in	lerest, beginning or	<u> February</u>	15		,, 10 <u>94</u> ,, a	nd continui	ng on the 🍱	.5.Lh	
OAY:	oleach	nod uppeld in	doing shall be due	ni aldavan ang mini	I. The	amouni	of the Initial	installment	payments o	of principal	
and portedura Note the Pate by the min the any	Interest due od commend stillon prior to a shall be re- beginning of a then in afte he Due Date, atton of the pinterest thon time, without tho rec	Bank under this ting with the do the Due Date, computed by to each of said to ct, fully amorti Bank agrees to payment due E to due and owin to the payment sular installme	s Note shall be \$_3! and of this Note, an the amount of the lank, and the instal me periods, of that ze and repay to Ban o notify Borrower of lank, if at any time g, this Note shall be of any prepayment in payments states	96, 24 ead of said installment paymen installment paymen imment paymen amo principal and interes to the adjusted install during the term of the come immediately fee or penalty, but it.	ch, ur I perio nt of p ount a st inst incipa ment his No dua a no par	itil the en id and at irincipal i djusted, i aliment p aliment payment ite the re- nd payab tlal prepa	d of that the end of a and interest a upward or do nayment whice of this Note amount after gularly sched ayment shall	ach succest due Bank Irr wnward, by chalf, ush with Intere each such suled payme may be pre affect the o	ling period of the period of the Elfect of the Insulation of the Eligation of the Elization of the Elization of the Elization of the Elization of Eliz	monin I the same runder this putation at ive interest s aloresald, and redeter- or in part, at dorrower to	
Inte	coet whose di	ias ilsi anu lican	ah hu Rassaulat at s	events of default; (a iny warranty, repres	antati	on, cova	nant, temb, or	condition 5	tated in any	IONII HDIGO.	
m 4.	at anausifus	MINAMBARI INDI	IAAAA ALAINALBAIL	oment executed in a generally to pay de	conne	cuba wii	n inis Noio: ((si ine ugain,	OISSCIPTIVII.	Ot Idittimit.	
int	AS DOMARAS	anni iha ninna	11V OF BOHOWAL! (A) I	טיחו זט עזמותנומי אזנ	มเนกเล	rv Dankru	IDICA OL IUDOL	ABUICA MUOCO	guilliga ara v	Allinia sida d	
will sha lo lo	of Attachman be sold to Corrower to I mediately during the correction of the correct	nt, garnishmen or merged wil Bank, whether e and payable, I shall preclud	t, execution, tax lien h any olher busine direct or indirect, a unless otherwise e e Bank's right to do of any right or rem	orrower becomes di , or similar writ is iss ss, individual, or en ibsolute or continge iected by Bank. No imand strict adhere edy, nor constitute	itity, fi nt, pri fallure nco to n wais	gainst an ion this i esent or i by Gank i the term or therec	y property of the Note and all the future, and he to exercise and condition,	other obligations of this	in borrower lions and inc videnced, sh remedy, nor Note, nor pr	debtedness all become any partial eclude any	
	Upon the o	ocurrence of a	ny of the above eve	ints of default, the u	inpaid	principa	l lo sonalad avilnatica est	ha Nola shi Interest Ba	in otherwise	annlicable.	
OVE	irdue by mor ant payment	o (han lan (10)	days, to reimburse	(2.0 %) percei late charge of five (Bank for its addition	MI GOS	Ha Incuti	an tu ma com	ogiioii ana p	nocessing or	BARIT GAIIII	
the	nk a security possession Dorrower agr lication of th	Interest in all or control of B linst the obliga is Note, includ	of Borrower's dapo: ank and authorizes Hons of Borrower to ling reasonable atte	d in any socurity agr sits, instruments, no Bank, upon the occi o Bank under this No orney lees.	urrand Sta. Bo	prower a	ments, and cr event of defa- grees to pay a	nartar paper ult, to setoff sil of the Bar	any obligati nk'a coata ind	ons of Bank curred in the	
on	ainst princip account only ks of loss of aumotion of	al. Acceptance y, and Borrowe r delay in the c these risks.	i by Bank of any pa i'a fallure to pay the fellvery of any payi	n of the Bank, first t yment in an amount entire amount then ments made by mal	due s il, and	hali be an no cour	amount then nevent of deta se of conduc	ault. Borrow at or dealing	er expressly shall affect	assumes all Borrower's	•
sic No thi be	yment, notice ons of time, re ote, and to the s Note shall an executed	e of protest, an enewals, waive e release of an be absolute a in Michigan a	d protest of this No ers, or modification: y collaters! or any f	hereby jointly and a to, and Bank diligen a as may be granted sart thereof, with or vithout regard to the bilgations hereunder	co in c by Dr witho	ink with r ut substill tity of an	respect to pay tution. The list violation on the	yment or any ibility of the . This Note:	y other provi 9 Other provi 9 Other provi	no all exten- sions of this Dank under and to have	
	Security A	groomont data	J			Noal Cala	ite Mortgage	dated		19	
			ary 12	1094		roau yaı	aement dated	1	·	10	
C	Other	ls horoby ma	de lo those docume	ent(s) and agroomer	nta de	acribed a	bove for add	ilional term	s relating to	this Note.	
		BORROWE	N ADDRESS					вопломе	R		
	39500 1		ad, Suite #	212	_	ABRAI	IAM FOR				
B1270	The second second	Lake, MI									
t.a.			ODNESS		_	E.	Spencer	Abraha	m		
	27338 W		n Mile		•	#	38-31162	234			
***		eld, MI			ī	ax I.D. o	38-31162 r Social Secu	illy No.	787 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 	PER PRINCE A PER PRINCE PRINCE	
W. N	JUULIII	GIRT LIT	10000	weather to be seen							

C T F

GUARANTY



January 12 10 94

IN CONSIDERATION of and in order to induce MIGHIGAN NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, with offices tocated at 27335 West Eleven Mile, Southfield, MI 48037 to loan money, extend credit to, or to purchase, accept or discount notes, instruments or other evidences of indebtedness of or from, and generally to engage in financial accommodations and to do business with

Non-Profit Committee

(the "Borrower"), the understaned, jointly and severally (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as the "Guaranter"), hereby covenant and agree with the Bank as follows:

- 1. Guaranter unconditionally guarantees to Bank the full and prompt payment when due of all indebtedness (as hereinafter defined) of Borrower due and to become due to the Bank. The Bank may have immediate recourse against Guaranter full and immediate payment of the indebtedness, or any part thereof, which has not been paid in full at maturity (whether at fixed maturity or maturity accelerated by reason of Borrower's default under the terms of any instrument governing the indebtedness or any agreement securing the indebtedness).
- 2. The term "Indebtedness" shall mean any and all indebtedness, liabilities and obligations of every kind, nature and description which are at any time owed to Bank by Borrower, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, whether now due and owing or which may hereafter from time to time become due and owing, and whether heretofore or hereafter created or arising, including all indebtedness evidenced by any promissory note(s) now or hereafter executed and delivered by Borrower to the Bank and any and all renewals, extensions or modifications thereof and including, without limitation, reasonable attorney fees of this Guaranty and the collection of any and all indebtedness of Borrower to the Bank.
- 3. This is a guarantee of payment and not of collection, and Guarantor agrees that the Bank shall not be obligated prior to seeking recourse against or receiving payment from Guarantor, to do any of the following (although the Bank may do so, in whole or in part, at its sole option) the performance of which are hereby unconditionally waived by Guarantor:
 - (a) Take any steps to collect the indebtedness from Dorrower or file any claim of any kind against Borrower; or
 - Take any steps to enforce, accept, perfect the Bank's Interests in, foreclose upon, or realize on any collateral security for the payment of the indebtedness or any other guaranty of the indebtedness; or
 - (c) in any other respect exercise any diligence whatever in collecting or attempting to collect the indebtedness by any
- 4. Guarantor's liability for payment of the indebtedness shall be absolute and unconditional, and nothing except final and full payment to the Bank of all of the indebtedness shall operate to discharge Guarantor's liability under this Guaranty, Accordingly, Guarantor unconditionally and irrevocably waives each and every defense which under principles of guaranty or suretyship law would otherwise operate to impair or diminish the liability of Guarantor for the indebtedness. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing waiver, Guarantor agrees that none of the following acts, omissions, or occurrences shall diminish or impair the liability of Guarantor in any respect (all of which acts, omissions or occurrences may be done without notice to Guarantor):
 - (a) Any extension, modification, indulgence, compromise, settlement, or variation of any of the terms of the indebtedness;
 - (b) The discharge or release of any obligations of the Borrower or of any other person now or hereafter liable on the indebtedness by reason of bankruptcy or insolvency laws or otherwise;
 - (c) The acceptance or release by the Bank of any collateral security or any other Guaranty, or any settlement, compromise or extension with respect to any collateral security or other Guaranty,
 - (d) The application or allocation by the Bank of payments, collections, or credits on the indebtedness or any other obligations
 - (e) The creation of any new indebtedness by florrower;
 - (f) The making of demand, or absence of demand, for payment of the indebtedness, or giving, or falling to give, any notice of dishonor or protest, or any other notice.
 - 5. Guarantor further unconditionally and irrevocably waives:
 - (a) All rights Guarantor may have, at law or in equity, to seek or claim subrogation, contribution, indemnification, or any other form of reimbursement from Borrower by virtue of any payment(s) made to Bank under this Guaranty or otherwise until the indebtedness shall have been fully and finally paid;
 - (b) Any acceptance of this Guaranty;
 - (c) Any set-offs or counterclaims against the Bank which would impair or affect the Bank's rights against Guarantor,
 - (d) Any notice of the disposition of any collateral security and any right to object to the commercial reasonableness of the disposition of any such collateral security;
 - (e) Any defenses related to the validity or enforceability of any documentation executed by Borrower or by Guarantor in connection with the indebtedness.
- 6. Guarantor acknowledges and agrees with Bank that if Bank shall at any time be required to return or restore to Borrower or to any trustee in bankrupicy, any payment(s) made upon the indebtedness, this guaranty shall continue in full force and effect or shall be fully reinstated, as the case may be, and Guarantor's obligation to Bank under this guaranty shall be increased by the amount of any such payment(s) upon the indebtedness as Bank shall be obliged to return or restore, plus interest thereon at the default rate provided in the evidence of indebtedness applicable to any such payment(s) from the date(s) the payment(s) upon the indebtedness was originally made. Guarantor agrees to indemnify and hold Bank harmless from and against any and all costs, fees and expenses including, without limitation, reasonable attorney fees and allocated costs of in-house counsel, in connection with Bank's defending any preference or fraudulent conveyance claim or action brought against Bank in any bankruptcy proceeding concerning Borrower. proceeding concerning Borrower
- 7. This Guaranty shall inure to the benefit of the Bank and its successors and assigns, including every holder of any of the indebtedness here guaranteed. In the event any person other than the liank shall become a holder of any of the indebtedness, each reference to the Bank herein shall be construed to refer to each such holder.
- 8. This Guaranty shall be binding upon Guarantor and Guarantor's heirs, successors, and estate representatives, and shall continue in effect until Guarantor delivers to the liank at the above address, thirty (30) days advance written notice of termination, provided, however, that this Guaranty shall continue in full force and effect thereafter with respect to all indebtedness in existence on the effective date of such termination (including all extensions and renewals thereof and all subsequently accruing interest and other charges thereon) until all such indebtedness shall be fully and finally paid to flank.

1

9. Guaranter represents and warrants to the Bank that all financial statements concerning Guaranter's financial condition are true and correct in all material respects as of the date of such statements and, if such statements are not current, that there has been no material adverse change in the financial condition of Guaranter from the date of such statement to the date of delivery of this Guaranty to the Bank. Guaranter acknowledges that in accepting this Guaranty, the Bank has relied upon such financial statements and Guaranter agrees to provide the Bank with a statement of Guaranter's current financial condition, in form satisfactory to Bank, at least annually and within thirty (30) days after Bank's request, Guaranter further agrees that until Borrower's Indebtedness to Bank is paid in full, Guaranter will not, without Bank's prior written consent, make any voluntary transfer of any of Guaranter's assets into a trust or otherwise, which would have the effect of materially diminishing Guaranter's present net worth and, without Bank's prior written consent, will not guaranty the debts or obligations of any other purson or entity. person or entity. 10. Guaranter hereby releases and discharges Bank of and from any and all claims, harm, injury, and damage of any and every kind, known or unknown, legal or equitable, which Guaranter has against the Bank from the date of Borrower's first contact with Bank to the date of this Agreement. Cuaranter expressly confirms to Bank that Guaranter has reviewed the affect of this release with competent legal coursel, or has been afforded the opportunity to do so, prior to execution of this Guaranty and acknowledges and agrees that Bank is relying upon this release of claims. 11. Guarantor also knowingly, voluntarily, and intelligently walves Guarantor's constitutional right to a trial by jury with respect to any claim, dispute, conflict, or contention, if any, as may arise under this Guaranty, and agrees that any litigation between the parties concerning this Guaranty and any collateral security described in Paragraph 15 hereof, shall be heard by a court of competent jurisdiction sitting without a jury, Guarantor hereby confirms to Bank that Guarantor has reviewed the effect of this walver of jury trial with competent legal counsel, or has been afforded the opportunity to do so, prior to signing this Guaranty and acknowledges and agrees that Bank is relying upon this walver. 12. This Guaranty and all rights and obligations hereunder, including matters of construction, validity, and performance, shall be governed by the laws of the State of Michigan, and Guarantor consents to both jurisdiction and venue in the Michigan 13. The term "Guarantor" shall mean all and each one of the persons executing this Guaranty agreement and their obligations to the Bank shall be joint and several. 14. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the liability of each Guaranter named below shall not exceed ___ DOLLARS (\$ ___Unlimited__). Unlimited 15. The performance of Guarantor's obligations under this Guaranty is secured by: ____ 16. This Guaranty agreement and the terms and provisions of any agreement(s) described in Paragraph 15 above constitute Guarantor's entire agreement with Bank, and there are no other agreements, either written or oral, which modify or supplement Guarantor's said agreement(s) with Bank. Guarantor acknowledges and agrees with Bank that this Guaranty cannot be modified or amended in any respect except by an additional writing signed by both Guarantor and Bank. 17. THIS GUARANTY IS FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY GIVEN TO THE BANK BY GUARANTOR, WITHOUT DURESS OR COERCION, AND AFTER GUARANTOR HAS EITHER CONSULTED WITH COMPETENT LEGAL COUNSEL OR HAS BEEN GIVEN AN OPPORTUNITY TO DO SO, AND GUARANTOR HAS FULLY AND CAREFULLY READ, AND UNDERSTANDS, ALL OF THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS GUARANTY. WITNESSESI E. Spencer Abraham Thomas R. Thompson Address: 841 Chaseway Blvd., Auburn Hills Address: ____ (For Corporate Guaranty) WITNESSESI _ Corporation (Namo) its: . (Title) and a Corporation Address: Dy: . (Name) (Title) (For Partnership Guaranty) WITNESSES: By: -(Name of Partner)

Partner

Partnership Address: -

Ci.

W-9 Porm (Nov. January 1993)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Gervice

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give this form to the requester. Do NOT sond to IRS.

Name (II joint names, list first and circle the name of the person or entity whose number you enter in Part I below. See instructions on page 2 II your name has changed.) E. Spencer Abraham type type Dusiness name (Cole proprietors see instructions on page 2.) (If you are exempt from backup withholding, complete this form and enter "EXEMPT" in b Part II below.) THE ABRAHAM FOR SENATE List account number(s) here (optional) Address (number and street) 39500 14 Mile Road, Suite #212 City, state, and ZIP code 48390 Walled Lake, MI Taxpayor Identification Number (TIN) Part II For Payoes Exempt From Backup Part I Withholding (See Exempt Payoos Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. For and Payments on page 2) individuals, this is your social accurity number Social security number (SSN). For sole proprietors, see the instructions on page 2. For other entities, it is your employer Identification number (EIN). If you do not have a OR Requester's name and address (optional) number, see How To Obtain a TIN below. Employer identification number Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 2 for guidelines on whose number to enter. Certification,-Under penalties of perjury, I certify that: The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the internal Revenue Service that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a fallure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding. Cortification instructions.—You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because of underreporting interest or dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, Item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, the acquisition or abandonment of secured property, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the Certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. (Also see "Signing the Certification on page 2.)

Sign (Horo

signature > E. Spencer Abraham

Date - January 12, 1994

Section references are to the Internal Revenue

Purpose of Form.—A person who is required to file an Information return with the IRS must obtain your correct TIN to report income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest

You, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, the acquisition or abandonment of secured property, or contributions you made to an IRA. Use Form W-9 to furnish your correct TIN to the requester (the person asking you to furnish your TIN) and, when applicable, (1) to certify that the TIN you are furnishing is correct (or that you are waiting for a number to be issued), (2) to certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, and (3) to claim exemption from backup withholding if you are an exempt payee, Furnishing your correct TIN and making the appropriate certifications will prevent certain payments from being subject to backup payments from being subject to backup withholding.

Note: If a requester gives you a form other than a W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form.

How To Obtain a TIN,—If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. To apply, get Form SS-5, Application for a Social Security Card (for Individuals), from your local office of the Social Security Administration, or Form SS-4, Application for Employer Identification Number (for businesses and all other entities), from your local INS office.

To complete Form W-9 if you do not have a TIN, write "Applied for" in the space for the TIN in Part I, sign and date the form, and give it to the requester. Generally, you will then have

80 days to obtain a TIN and furnish it to the requester. If the requester does not receive your requester, if the requester does not receive your TIN within 60 days, backup withholding, if applicable, will begin and continue until you furnish your TIN to the requester. For reportable interest or dividend payments, the payer must exercise one of the following options concerning backup withholding during this 60-day period. Under option (1), a payer must backup withhold on any withdrawala you make from your account on any withdrawals you make from your account after 7 business days after the requester receives this form back from you. Under option (2), the payer must backup withhold on any reportable interest or dividend payments made to your account, regardless of whether you make any withdrawals. The backup withholding under option (2) must begin no later than 7 business days after the requester receives this form back. Under option (2), the payer is required to retund the amounts withheld if your certified TIN is received within the 60-day period and you were not subject to backup withholding during that

Note: Writing "Applied for" on the form means that you have already applied for a TIN OR that you intend to apply for one in the near future.

As soon as you receive your TIN, complete another Form W-9, include your TIN, sign and date the form, and give it to the requester. What Is Backup Withholding?—Persons making certain payments to you after 1982 are required to withhold and pay to the IRS 31% of such payments under cortain conditions. This is called backup withholding." Payments that could be aubject to backup withholding include interest.

dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents, royalties, nonemployee compensation, and cortain payments from fishing boat operators, but do not include real estate transactions.

If you give the requester your correct TIN, make the appropriate certifications, and report all your taxable interest and dividends on your they our taxed interest and divisions of the subject to backup withholding. Payments you receive will be subject to backup withholding if:

- 1. You do not furnish your TIN to the requester, or
- 2. The IRS notifies the requester that you furnished an incorrect TIN, or
- 3. You are notified by the IRS that you are aubject to backup withholding because you failed to report all your interest and dividends on your tax return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or
- 4. You do not certify to the requester that you are not subject to backup withholding under 3 above (for reportable interest and dividend accounts opened after 1983 only), or
- 5. You do not certify your TIN. This applies only to reportable interest, dividend, broker, or barter exchange accounts opened after 1983, or broker accounts considered inactive in 1983.

Except as explained in 5 above, other reportable payments are subject to backup withhelding only if 1 or 2 above applies. Certain payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding and information reporting. See Payees and Payments Exempt From



Business Purpose Affidavit for Loan to Unincorporated Individual Borrower

	The undersigned, being duly sworn, here	by certifies that he/she has applied to Michigan National Bank
	Southfield	., Michigan, (the "Bank") for a loan or series of loans in the amount
((City) of \$_16,699.30	, that he/she is presently engaged in the following type of business:
	(Tung of Business)	and that the proceeds of such loan or loans will be used for
1	the following business purpose and for no other: 1	Payoff existing loan used to purchase vehicle for committee (Husiness Purpose)
T	This affidavit is given to the Bank to induce entity" which can agree to any rate of interest on t relying upon the truth of the statements made in the statements are statements as the statements are statements.	the Bank to make a loan or loans to the undersigned as a "business he loan or loans, and the undersigned acknowledge that the Bank is his affidavit.
		January 12, 1994
N 15 L N		Signature E. Spencer Abraham
Con		
C		
Marit		
1003.7	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	12th day of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>94</u>
Ç "		
(
A section		Signature of Notary
ه و ال	Notary Seal ► Here	Notary PublicCounty, Michigan
		My commission expires:(Date of Expiration)
	The undersigned officer of the Bank certif	fies that no notice has been received by such officer that the above s above stated. Such officer further certifies that he has no actual
	knowledge that the borrower is not engaged in the business knowledge that the borrower is not engaged in the used for the purpose(s) stated.	e specified business or that the proceeds of the loan will not in fact be
		Officer Signature Thomas R. Thompson
		Vice President
		Talo

Michigan National Bank

BUSINESS LOAN CLOSING AND DISBURSEMENT STATEMENT

BorrowerABRAHAM FOR SENATE	Date January 12	<u>, 1994 </u>
DOTTOWE	Account Check/Money Order Number	
GROSS LOAN PROCEEDS		Amount 20
1 Term Loans 1/L		\$16,699.30
2.		
3.		
4, Mortgage Loans		
f .		
7. Draws Under Lines of Credit		
8.		
9 Other (Descripe)		Company of the Compan
10.		6 16,699,30
11. Total Gross Proceeds		
EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS		\$
12. Loan Commitment Fee Paid To Bank		Ψ
13. Loan Processing Fee Paid To Bank		
14. Construction Service Fee Paid To Bank		
115. Other (Describe) Fees Paid To Bank		
16, Dold To Bonkle Coursel		
47. Fee Paid To Bank's Counsel		
18. Credit Report Fee		
19. Survey Fee		
20. Appraisal Fee		
21. Inspection Fee 22. Transfer Fee		
23. Recording Fees (Mortgage, Assignment, Discharge, Etc.)		
at Mi to Otalement Departing Coop	Entered to the second to the s	
24: Financing Statement Recording Pees . 25. Hazard Insurance Premium, To:		
26. Title Evidence Fee To:		
27. Search Fees To:		
Payoff or reduce other obligations of borrower		
c. (list each note number and amount)		16,699.30
28. Note No.: 50-6101607 PIF		101033.00
29, Note No.:		
30. Note No.;	<u> </u>	
31. Other Disbursements Authorized By Borrower (Describe)		
	Application of the second of t	
		6 16,699,30
32. Total Expenses And Disbursement		Ψ <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>
NET PROCEEDS		s 16,699.30
33. Total Gross Proceeds Shown On Line 11		16,699.30 y
34. Minus Total Expenses And Disbursements Shown On Line 32		6 =0=
35. Total Net Proceeds		7
36. Amount To Be Deposited in Borrower's Account #		
37. Amount To Be Disbursed To Borrower By Check 38. Total Net Proceeds		\$ <u>= 0 = </u>
Marie Line Of Much Equal Line 39		
The undersigned Borrower(s) hereby authorize the undersigned Bank to r	nake for and on behalf of Borr	ower(s) the expenditures and
disbursements listed above and approve same for payment.		
DAN	К	
BURNOWER		
ABRAHAM FOR SENATE	<u> 11CHIGAN NATIONAL BANI</u>	
	n u u bosso on	
E. Spencer Abraham	Thomas R. Thompson	
	Vice President	
10000 (2/62)		

Abraham Por Schale P. O. Box 1468 Royal Oak MI 48068-9828 Z. OKY PDY BUD MIAII SECRETARY OF THE SOLATE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 232 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-

The tase to find the second of the second of

MARTHA 8, POPE BECRETARY

T C PAMELA B. GAVIN SUPERINTENDENT

HART BUILDING BUITE 232 WASHINGTON, DC 20510-7116 PHONE: 202-224-0322

United States Senate

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

THE PRECEDING DOCUMENT(S) WAS:

HAND DELIVERED Date of Receipt
INSIDE MAIL Date of Receipt
RECEIVED FROM THE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS AND REGISTRATIONS Date of Receipt
RECEIVED FROM THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Date of Receipt
FIRST CLASS MAIL Postmarked REGISTERED/CERTIFIED MAIL Postmarked
NO POSTMARKPOSTMARK ILLEGIBLE
OTHER POSTMARK